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4 Rounds Until a Champion is Crowned
'2022WORLD STANDINGS | 2022 NFR AGGREGATE [l 2022 NFREARNINGS

— after round 6 — afterround 6 — after round 6

Hailey Kinsel $225,224 Lisa Lockhart 82.35 Hailey Kinsel $105,834.92
Jordon Briggs $222,289 Shelley Morgan 82.94 Lisa Lockhart $97,440.52
Lisa Lockhart $182,311 Wenda Johnson 82.95 Emily Beisel $72,257.30
Wenda Johnson $177,763 Sissy Winn 83.66 Wenda Johnson $56,168.65
Emily Beisel $166,222 Bayleigh Choate 83.88 Margo Crowther $52,904.20
Dona Kay Rule $164,956 Jordon Briggs 87.64 Kassie Mowry $50,106.10
Shelley Morgan $151,707 Margo Crowther 817.77 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $45,209.00
Margo Crowther $149,775 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 87.94 Jordon Briggs $44,509.90
9 Kassie Mowry $142,659 Dona Kay Rule 88.57 Shelley Morgan $41,245.95
10 Stevi Hillman $138,064 10 Jessica Routier 89.05 Dona Kay Rule $37,514.65
11 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $133,641 11 Hailey Kinsel 92.10 Bayleigh Choate $27,255.00
12 Sissy Winn $119,310 12 Leslie Smalygo 92.50 Jessica Routier $22,126.00
13 Bayleigh Choate $118,148 13 Kassie Mowry 92.92 Leslie Smalygo $22,125.10
14 Jessica Routier $108,989 14 Emily Beisel 96.38 Stevi Hillman $17,461.60
15 Leslie Smalygo $106,578 15 Stevi Hillman 98.49 Sissy Winn $17,461.60
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2022 Wrangler NFR Rounds 1-6 // Dec.1-6, 2022, Las Vegas, NV

Round 1

1 Steal Money 16 b. g. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  13.57  $28,914
2 (Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 13.65  $22,851
3 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs 1370 $17,255
4 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 13.80 $12,125
5 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 13.82 $7,462
6 HighValor 09s.g. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 13.91 $4,664
7 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 13.92

8 TR Stinson Blue 17 bl.m. g. Eddie Stinson-Yo Threatnin Frost, Pat Cowan Bayleigh Choate 13.97

9 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 13.98

10 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.04

11 RCBlackIn Famous ~ 15blk.m.  Famous Gold Coin-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Brittany Tonozzi Chuck Nelson 14.09

12 French Zone 13bu.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Star Zone (TB), Wild Zone Stevi Hillman Jason Martin & Charlie Cole 14.17

13 Chewingthehotwire ~ 14b.g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Sissy Winn 14.19

14 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14.40

15 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PCFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 18.89 (+5/2nd)

Steal Money & Wenda Johnson stormed into Vegas and ran a quick 13.57 to win Round 1. Knowing this pair, it was not a surprise to anyone to see this happen!. . . In 2nd place was the
17 hand CP He Wil Be Epic & Kassie Mowry with a snaffle bit running a snappy 13.65. .. Reigning World Champ Briggs stayed right where she needs too running a 13.7 to run 4th.

Round 2

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PCFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 13.61 §28,914
2 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 13.72 $22,851
3 Steal Money 16 b. . First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  13.75  $17,255
4 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 1378 $12,125
5 Chewingthehotwire ~ 14b.g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Sissy Winn 13.88 $7,462
6 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 13.91 $4,664
7 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 13.92

8 TIRStinson Blue 17bl.m.g. Eddie Stinson-Yo Threatnin Frost, Pat Cowan Bayleigh Choate 13.95

9 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 14.01

10 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 18.57 (+5/1st)

11 Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  EpicLeader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 18.84 (+5/1st)

12 High Valor 09s.4g. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 18.89 (+5/2nd)

2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued on Page 3

ONE SMALL SCOOP CAN MAKE A BIG DIFFERENCE.

Horse Hair Analysis

Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement
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2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued From Page 2

'NFR ROUND 1 WINNER
Steal Money & Wenda Johnson ,

[ ROUND

2

3

%swmm

| DM Sissy sza Hailey Kinsel ,,

) First Down Dash Doc’s Jack Frost
First To Flash 51105 Sun Frost
51106 March Darling Prissy Cline
First Moonflash 51100 PC Frenchmans Hayday
51122 Mag’or Rime Tiny Circus
Nagano Moon 51104 (aseys Charm 599
18 Tilted Moon Casey’s Ladylove
5198
STEAL MONEY DM SISSY HAYDAY
2016 Bay Gelding 2011 Palomino Mare
First Down Dash Royal Quick Dash
Stoli 51105 Royal Shake Em s 1%),1
199 Strawberry Silk 51104 Shake Em Six
Im Chica Stoli 51105 Royal Sissy Irish 5197
51101 . Streakin La Jolla _ Lazbuddie
Streakin Chica 5199 Thats Sissy Baby 5193
191 Loca Chica Pollylarks Hand
5198 5184
\_ Rider: Wenda Johnson; Owner: Hightpoint Perf, Horses - Jason Martin & Charlie Cole; Breeder: J Santos Espinoza - Rider/Owner: Hailey Kinsel; Breeder: Dillon Mundorf
13 RCBlackIn Famous ~ 15blk.m.  Famous Gold Coin-Rc Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Brittany Tonozzi Chuck Nelson 18.93 (+5/3rd)
14 French Zone 13bu.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Star Zone (TB), Wild Zone Stevi Hillman Jason Martin & Charlie Cole 19.18 (+5/2nd)

Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier

Gary Westergren

19.40 (+5/1st)

15 Fiery Miss West 11 pal. m.
Sister & Kinsel came back from a hit barrel in Round 1 to smoke a 13.61 in Round 2. In their 6th trip to the NFR; according to our calculations this is the 17th round win for this pair!. . ..
NFR Rookie Margo Crowther rode Shes Packin Fame like a veteran to win 2nd in the Round. . . .Steal Money & Johnson has another quick run to win 3rd. . . there were 6 hit barrels on
the night which leaves only 8 ladies have clean runs through 2 rounds.

Round 3

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PCFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 1359 $28,914
2 HighValor 09s.g. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 1374 $22,851
3 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 1378 $17,255
4 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 13.80  $12,125
5 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 13.86 $7,462
6 Babe OnThe Chase 1sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 13.87 $4,664
7 Chewingthehotwire  14b.g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Sissy Winn 13.91

8 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yaw| A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 13.93

9 (Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  Epic Leader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 13.94

10 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 13.97

11 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 13.97

12 Steal Money 16b.g. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses ~ 13.98

13 Sand In My Socks 17sor.f.  BHR Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Stevi Hillman 70 Ranch 14.03

14 TIR Stinson Blue 17 bl.m. g. Eddie Stinson-Yo Threatnin Frost, Pat Cowan Bayleigh Choate 14.17

15 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 18.53 (+5/2nd)

Sister & Kinsel used the top the ground to get their 18th NFR round win with a nearly identical run to Round 2 in 13.59. High Valor & Dona Kay Rule won 2nd on the night with a
snappy 13.74 run. Promise Me Fame Guys continues to improve every night for Lockhart, winning 3rd in Round 3 after winning 4th in Round 2. . . .through Round 3 Kinsel has already

won $67,827 & Johnson has won $56,169.

2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued on Page 6
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to KASSIE MOWRY &
CP HE WILL BEEPIC!

- 2ndin Round 1- :13.65
- 3rd in Round 5- :13.57

Evening Earningsof /.
ening Earnings of .~

$40,000+! "

¥ .

LTE now over

$325,000!

(Eple L Percllla by Dash TaFamer
Owner: Mowry,
Breeder: Claire Pfluger Poyli@lls

Call for your 2023 contract today!

TEADDED

BRI AR B BN

EVERY DYNASTY HAS AN EPIC LEADER

Booked Full: Bl - PINK BUCKLE » RUBY BUCKLE » ROYAL CROWN = BREEDERS CHALLENGE

201 g 2020 2021 2022 HLoW LIS N RIATA BUCKLE = FUTURE FORTUNES = SELECT STALLION STAKES « TOMORROW'S LEGENDS
2023 FEE: $6 s00 (O Ltagram

P ol W — HPLBTT B
L2(Ip Vil lil) SR
ik = T ot e
) Ih
i v‘/ D) AN
A LTE 170,000+ (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIREWATER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT)
e \\ INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MONTY MCNAIR/MATT WITMAN

9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
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Victory Fly VM-Tiny Martha Jean;
[ T
Marthas §§x Mopns S

T ,. smﬁ“{ﬂnﬂﬂﬂ““

i-pmm SPEED!"

v " The son of Brazil's #1 Leading
' Barrel Sire VICTORY FLY who Is
the sire of New Standard Pattern
World Record Holder ORDER OF
VICTORY (:16.1)

BREEDING FEE: $1,500

(Must book and pay deposit by the
final round at NFR)

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle,
Ruby Buckle, Riatta Buckle
and Future Fortunes

For a breeding contract, email
Keith@McColee.com or
LanceRobinson11 @hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022
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2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued From Page 3

'NFRROUNDS 4&6WINNER | [l | NFR ROUND 5 WINNER
_; Namgis D33 & Emily Beisel ,, _ Promise Me Fame Guys & Lisa Lockhart

Silver Ado Dude Frenchmans Guy Sun Frost

Madam Miss Watch

Watch Me Dude To

Frenchmans Lady

Bucks Hancock Dude Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Dash Ta Fame

Leon Jp Hancock S
: mart N Famous 5113

San Tip Hancock 189 Smart N Sixy

Small Town Blue 290
NAMGIS D 33 PROMISE ME FAME GUYS
2010 Gray Gelding 2076 Gray Gelding Dec
. Mr Eye Opener FC Aboo eeHip
Eyesa Special 51106
51107 Miss 0 Toole Alana Beau
Track Goddess 5188 Bar Blue Lass ,. )
5192 Streakin Six . Prestigious Promise
Mikhala Quinn s 101? Cause Eyed B Promisd
5195 Jane Seymour Cause Ima Doll
_ Rider/Owner: Emily Beisel; Breeder: Stan Sigman 192 \_ Rider: Lisa Lockhart; Owner: Teton Ridge; Breeder: Demrece & Harvey Keller

Round 4
1 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Beisel 13.60  $28,914
2 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 13.65 $20,053
2 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 13.65  $20,053
4 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 13.66  $12,125
5 Sand In My Socks 17sor.f.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Stevi Hillman 70 Ranch 13.67 $7,462
6 Babe OnThe Chase 1sor.f.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Tonozzi Teton Ridge 13.73 $4,664
7 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 13.75
8 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 13.77
9 (Cp He Will Be Epic 15gr.g.  Epic Leader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 13.78
10 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 13.80
11 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 13.91
12 Chewingthehotwire ~ 14b.g. Flaming Fire Water-Native Quick Dash, Royal Quick Dash Sissy Winn 13.96
13 Macgyver Moonflash 13 b. g. First Moonflash-Touched By The Moon, Black Moons Arising ~ Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  14.05
14 TIR Stinson Blue 17 bl.m. g. Eddie Stinson-Yo Threatnin Frost, Pat Cowan Bayleigh Choate 14.23
15 High Valor 09s.g. Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 14.29

Namgis D 33 & Emily Beisel smoked a 13.60 to win Round 4. They actually would have won Rounds 2 & 3 if it weren't for some barely tipped barrels. They have run fast all week, 13.82,
13.57, 13.53 and now a 13.60. . ..Shes Packin Fame & Crowther continue to impress in their first time at the NFR winning 2nd in the Round. . . .Promise Me Fame Guys & Lockhart con-
tinue to improve getting 3rd in the round and move to #1 in the average. . . Sister & Kinsel won another check to close the gap between her & Briggs in the World Standings to around

S13k...

2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued on Page 9

SEE FOR
YOURSELF

REDUCE ANXIETY
IMPROVE GUT HEALTH )

A

PROVIDE PAIN RELIEF ! ¥
Equine
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http://www.fortitudeequine.com

ting the standard
for quality and service.

Q

R

" CINDER LAKES

STALLION STATION = SALES

AL CAPPONE

AUTOMATIC CAT

BARUE

BULLSEYE BULLION
FIREWATER CANYON
HEAVENLY FIREWATER
JETS SMASHIN CASH
JKL RAYNIN FIREWATER
JL DASH TA HEAVEN
TRES FORTUNES
TURNPIKERS WAGON

WWW.CINDERLAKESRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022



http://www.cinderlakesranch.com

— Wrangler —

F R 2022 NFR

LAS VEGAS \mj #2022 Breeding Special!
TETON g RIDGE *Runs During the NFR; Dec. 1-10, 2022

7 NLE

2011 Stallion ﬂ

siee: FRENCHMANS GUY 514 Miflion Dollar Sire!

oam: AMERICAN PROOF (Extra Proof)
« DAM OF FRENCH COVERGIRL; tre:5100,000

2023 Stud Fee: $3,000

SII'E Of Ea HIEIS Of ridden by Brittany Tonozzi

SRS s

(COLORADD: s « AR @;\/ ‘:-*4 \r.*;

OWNED BY GARRETT & BRITTANY TO_'NOZZI @ PUPJ'NA

www.aguywithproof.com - facebook.com/AGuyWithProof

Standing in Millsap, Texas at 113 EQUINE Wotbrouily et Gy Cen B Euring
940-654-8013 + info@113equine.com - www.113Equine.com horse products.
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2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued From Page 6

Round 5

1 Promise Me Fame Guys 16 br. g.

Dm Sissy Hayday
Cp He Will Be Epic
Famous Lil Jet

Fiery Miss West
Shes Packin Fame
Babe On The Chase
9 Steal Money

10 ARDashTa Flame
11 Hail To Be Famous
12 High Valor

13 Namgis D 33

oONOYPD P W =

14 Justaheartbeattofame

15 Sand In My Socks

Briggs into #1 in the World Standings by about $3k & Lockhart to #4 in the World about $55k behind Kinsel while she continues to lead the Average. .
.Mowry and her former futurity trainee CP He Will Be Epic ran a fast 13.57 for 3rd. . ..

Hr Fameskissandtell

11 pal. m.

15¢r.g.
14s.q.
14s.m.

11 pal. m.

125sor.f.
1 sor.f.
16b.q.
13s.q.
15¢ch.g.
09s.g.
10gr.q.
10ch. g.
17 sor. f.

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo
PCFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em

Epic Leader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame

Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena

CEQ-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame

Lisa Lockhart
Hailey Kinsel
Kassie Mowry
Jordon Briggs
Shelley Morgan

Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier
(arrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes
Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six

First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli

Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry
Dash Ta Fame-Itty Bitty Boon, Flaming Talent

Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form

Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess,

Eyesa Special

Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame
BHR Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis
Kinsel & Lockhart both continue their hot 2022 NFRs tying for the win in Round 5 with a 13.52. That's the fastest round winning time up to Round 5. Their win pushed Kinsel past

Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six

Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess,

Eyesa Spedial

Dash Ta Fame-Itty Bitty Boon, Flaming Talent
Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo
Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier

CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame
First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli
Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form

$105,835 at the 2022 NFR. . ..
her in drivers seat through Round 5 for the World Title.
Round 6

1 BabeOnTheChase  11sor.f.
2 Namgis D 33 10qr.g.
3 Hail To Be Famous 15¢ch.g.
4 Promise Me Fame Guys 16 br. g.

5 Fiery Miss West 11 pal.m.
6 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.

7 Steal Money 16 b. .

8 High Valor 09s. .

9 ARDashTa Flame 13s.4q.

10 Justaheartbeattofame 10 ch. g.

Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry
Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame

 a023jFeE: 510000
ROZENISEMEN[AVA|LABLE
F0 zr.cjur_rg BLEF0R
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Margo Crowther
Brittany Tonozzi
Wenda Johnson
Sissy Winn
Bayleigh Choate
Dona Kay Rule
Emily Beisel
Leslie Smalygo
Stevi Hillman

Brittany Tonozzi
Emily Beisel
Bayleigh Choate
Lisa Lockhart

Shelley Morgan
Wenda Johnson
Dona Kay Rule
Sissy Winn
Leslie Smalygo

Fire Water Flit

5186

Chasin Firewater

Has The Touch

BABE ON THE CHASE

2011 Sorrel Mare

Streakin Six

51104

Streakin Six Babe

Ambassadors Babe

5198

\  Rider/Breeder: Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi; Owner: Teton Ridge

Teton Ridge

Justin & Jordon Briggs

Gary Westergren

Highpoint Perf. Horses

Revolution Equine

70 Ranch

Teton Ridge
Revolution Equine
Teton Ridge
Gary Westergren

Highpoint Perf. Horses

1352 $§25,882
13.52 $25,882
1357 $17,255
13.69 $9,793
13.69 $9,793
13.72 $4,664
13.73

13.75

13.84

13.87

13.93

13.96

18.29 (+5/3rd)
18.47 (+5/3rd)
18.61 (+5/3rd)

.Kinsel has already won
Briggs also placed in the round & is second in the Average to keep

13.57  $25,882
1357 $§25,882
1363 $17,255
13.64  $12,125
13.65 $7,462
13.70 $4,664
13.76

13.78

13.85

18.54 (+5/2nd)

2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued on Page 12

Flit Bar

NFRROUND 6 WINNER |
_ Babe On The Chase & Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi

Slash J Harletta

Bugs Alive in 75
5194

Rocket Charged

5187

Easy Six
519

Miss Assured
5195

First Ambassador
B

Lil Tomboy Babe
5187



https://www.facebook.com/VitalioRafterJBRanch

4/3 MILLION DOLLARISIRE!

sire: Designer Red
pam: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

2023 FEE: $3,000
(ICS| FEE: $1,500)

Slick Swingin
& Benjamin Beall
) "
Congratulations! 1
SLICK SWINGIN e
& Benjamin Beall
owned by Ashley Harvey

Wins Friday & Saturday Derby!
Wins 2™ in Memphis American
Contender Race; Qualifies to East
Regional Semi-Finals!

2" Fri Open & 3 Sat Open Lucky Dog

Barrel Race, Memphis, TN!
earning $6, 344 e

@ @ @ ® m o= Sw [
A o e,

o ) 5 \ ¥ o » £ F‘m

& e 2 o W oeese (D o o

W ?F‘\'

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
h l‘u 114 \ | 4 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Performance Horses = T
PILOT POINT, TEXAS S PURIE Eﬁ @(” = ﬁ@" 4

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022 10


http://www.highpointperformance.com

ML

His 1st Colt to Hit the Arena |s_.a WINNER|

Congratulatfons'
SALTY JOHN & Huston Hadden
.~ owned by Doug Hadden

4" BFA Juvenile Average!
8" BFA SuperStakes Slot Race!

earning $16,721

2023 FEE: $1,250
Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,

Tomorrows Legends, Legends Of The South, VGBRA,
Cowboy States, Colorado Classic & Los Alamitos Racing y
sire: Slick By Design
dam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)
. R

5 u“q
5 | ?'
h‘ "H Y ’Tr Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
INLAL VL H\

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
Performance Horses ’ ~ g . gy
PILOT POINT, TEXAS G PURRGA @ m i.bh»l Sn.lghnr o
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2022 NFR Interviews Continued From Page 9

11 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs  18.70 (+5/3rd)
12 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 18.78 (+5/2nd)
13 Sand In My Socks 17sor.f.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Stevi Hillman 70 Ranch 18.83 (+5/2nd)
14 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 18.83 (+5/2nd)
15 Force The Goodbye 18br.g.  The Goodbye Lane-VF Forcit First, Burrs First Down Kassie Mowry 19.14 (+5/3rd)As

we look back at the final standings for 2022 at the end of 10 rounds of NFR; Round 6 may be the turning point... Tonozzi & Beisel were 2nd and 2nd from last on the ground and both
flew through the pattern to a 13.57... On a night where she got her Rookie of the Year Buckle between the Tie Down Roping & Barrels and then had to immediately run to jump on her
horse since she was the st barrel racer out, Bayleigh Choate rode Hail To Be Famous to a nice 3rd place check in pressure packed circumstances... Lockhart just kept being consistent
running a quick 13.64 giving her a 4th place check and pushing her to an almost .6 second lead in the Average on a night where Briggs & Kinsel both hit barrels... could this be the year
for 16 time NFR Qualifier Lockhart??. . . there were 6 hit barrels in Round 6. . .

World Standings after Round 1 2022 World Standings After Round 2

1 Jordon Briggs $205,034 1 Jordon Briggs $205,034

2 Wenda Johnson $160,508 2 Wenda Johnson $177,763 2022 N F R Ro U N D WI N N E RS
3 Dona Kay Rule $142,105 3 Hailey Kinsel $158,303 Rd. 1 — Steal Money, Wenda Johnson 13.57
3 otevitilman R LA AP I Rd. 2 — DM Sissy Hayday, Hailey Kinsel 13.61
5 Hailey Kinsel $129,390 5 Stevi Hillman $130,602 . . .

6 Kassie Mowry $125,404 6 Margo Crowther $129,722 Rd.3 —DM Slssy Haydayr Halley Kinsel 13.59
7 Shelley Morgan §120,461 7 Kassie Mowry §125,404 Rd. 4 — Namgis D 33, Emily Beisel 13.60
8 Sissy Winn S1M1848 8 ShelleyMorgan  5125,124 Rd. 5 — Promise Me Fame Guys, Lisa Lockhart  13.52
9 Emily Beisel $111,426 9 Sissy Winn $119,310 . . .

10 Margo Crowther ~ $106,871 10 Emily Beisel §111.426 — DM Sissy Hayday, Hailey Kinsel 13.52
n Lesllie Srlwa:]ygo 3106,578 n Lisal Lockhellrt 3106,996 Rd. 6 — Babe On The Chase, Brittany Tonozzi  13.57
12 Bayleigh Choate 100,893 12 Leslie Smalygo 106,578 _ : : :

13 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $98,432 13 Bayleigh Choate $100,893 Namgls D33, Emlly Beisel 13.57
14 Jessica Routier $96,863 14 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $98,433

15 Lisa Lockhart $94,871 15 Jessica Routier $96,863

World Standings After Round 3: Average leaders: NFR Earnings after Round 3:

1 Jordon Briggs $212,496 1 Wenda Johnson 4130 1 Hailey Kinsel $67,827.40

2 Hailey Kinsel $187,217 2 Jordon Briggs 41.48 2 Wenda Johnson $56,168.65

3 Wenda Johnson $177,763 3 Lisa Lockhart 41.54 3 Lisa Lockhart $39,380.05

4 Dona Kay Rule $164,956 4 Margo Crowther 41.61 4 Dona Kay Rule $37,514.65

5 Shelley Morgan $137,250 5 Leslie Smalygo 4.74 5 Jordon Briggs $34,716.55

6 Stevi Hillman $130,602 6 Shelley Morgan .75 6 Margo Crowther $32,851.15

7 Margo Crowther $129,722 7 Sissy Winn 41.98 7 Kassie Mowry $32,851.15

8 Kassie Mowry $125,404 8 Bayleigh Choate 42.09 8 Shelley Morgan $26,788.60

9 Lisa Lockhart $124,251 9 Hailey Kinsel 46.09 9 Leslie Smalygo $22,125.10

10 Sissy Winn $119,310 10 Kassie Mowry 46.43 10 Sissy Winn $17,461.60

11 Emily Beisel $111,426 11 Dona Kay Rule 46.54 11 Emily Beisel $17,461.60

12 Leslie Smalygo $106,578 12 Brittany PozziTonozzi  46.89 12 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $14,663.50

13 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $103,095 13 Stevi Hillman 47.38 13 Stevi Hillman $10,000.00

14 Bayleigh Choate $100,893 14 Jessica Routier 47.77 14 Bayleigh Choate $10,000.00

15 Jessica Routier $96,863 15 Emily Beisel 50.92 15 Jessica Routier $10,000.00

World standings After Round 4: Average leaders after Round 4: NFR Earnings After Round 4:

1 Jordon Briggs $212,496 1 Lisa Lockhart 55.19 1 Hailey Kinsel $79,952.50

2 Hailey Kinsel $199,342 2 Jordon Briggs 55.25 2 Lisa Lockhart $59,433.10

3 Wenda Johnson $177,763 3 Margo Crowther 55.26 3 Wenda Johnson $56,168.65

4 Dona Kay Rule $164,956 4 Wenda Johnson 55.35 4 Margo Crowther $52,904.20

5 Margo Crowther $149,775 5 Leslie Smalygo 55.49 5 Emily Beisel $46,375.30

6 LisaLockhart $144,304 6 Shelley Morgan 55.55 6 Dona Kay Rule $37,514.65

7 Emily Beisel $140,340 7 Sissy Winn 55.94 7 Jordon Briggs $34,716.55

8 SteviHillman $138,064 8 Bayleigh Choate 56.32 8 Kassie Mowry $32,851.15

9 Shelley Morgan $137,250 9 Hailey Kinsel 59.75 9 Shelley Morgan $26,788.60

10 Kassie Mowry $125,404 10 Kassie Mowry 60.21 10 Leslie Smalygo $22,125.10

11 Sissy Winn $119,310 11 Brittany PozziTonozzi  60.62 11 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $19,327.00

12 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $107,759 12 Dona Kay Rule 60.83 12 Sissy Winn $17,461.60

13 Leslie Smalygo $106,578 13 Stevi Hillman 61.05 13 Stevi Hillman $17,461.60

14 Bayleigh Choate $100,893 14 Jessica Routier 61.68 14 Bayleigh Choate $10,000.00

15 Jessica Routier $96,863 15 Emily Beisel 64.52 15 Jessica Routier $10,000.00

2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued on Page 13

| Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM
[ Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152
1 mjfarms505@aol.com _

|4 T Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

i a@umes: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D
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2022 NFR Rounds 1-6 Continued From Page 12

World Standings After Round 5: Average Leaders After Round 5: 2022 NFR Earnings Through Round 5:
1 Hailey Kinsel $225,224 1 Lisa Lockhart 68.71 1 Hailey Kinsel $105,834.92
2 Jordon Briggs $222,289 2 Jordon Briggs 68.94 2 Lisa Lockhart $85,315.52
3 Wenda Johnson $177,763 3 Margo Crowther 68.99 3 Wenda Johnson $56,168.65
4 Lisa Lockhart $170,186 4 Wenda Johnson 69.19 4 Margo Crowther $52,904.20
5 Dona Kay Rule $164,956 5 Shelley Morgan 69.24 5 Kassie Mowry $50,106.10
6 Margo Crowther $149,775 6 SissyWinn 69.81 6 Emily Beisel $46,375.30
7 Shelley Morgan $147,043 7 Bayleigh Choate 70.25 7 Jordon Briggs $44,509.90
8 Kassie Mowry $142,659 8 Hailey Kinsel 73.27 8 Dona Kay Rule $37,514.65
9 Emily Beisel $140,340 9 Kassie Mowry 73.78 9 Shelley Morgan $36,581.95
10 Stevi Hillman $138,064 10 Leslie Smalygo 73.96 10 Leslie Smalygo $22,125.10
11 Sissy Winn $119,310 11 Brittany PozziTonozzi  74.37 11 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $19,327.00
12 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi  $107,759 12 Dona Kay Rule 74.79 12 Stevi Hillman $17,461.60
13 Leslie Smalygo $106,578 13 Jessica Routier 75.40 13 Sissy Winn $17,461.60
14 Jessica Routier $101,527 14 SteviHillman 79.66 14 Jessica Routier $14,663.50
15 Bayleigh Choate $100,893 15 Emily Beisel 82.81 15 Bayleigh Choate $10,000.00
World Standings After Round 6: Aggregate After Round 6: 2022 NFR Earnings Through Round 6:
1 Hailey Kinsel $225,224 1 Lisa Lockhart 82.35 1 Hailey Kinsel $105,834.92
2 Jordon Briggs $222,289 2 Shelley Morgan 82.94 2 Lisa Lockhart $97,440.52
3 Lisa Lockhart $182,311 3 Wenda Johnson 82.95 3 Emily Beisel $72,257.30
4 Wenda Johnson $177,763 4 Sissy Winn 83.66 4 Wenda Johnson $56,168.65
5 Emily Beisel $166,222 5 Bayleigh Choate 83.88 5 Margo Crowther $52,904.20
6 Dona Kay Rule $164,956 6 Jordon Briggs 87.64 6 Kassie Mowry $50,106.10
7 Shelley Morgan $151,707 7 Margo Crowther 81.77 7 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $45,209.00
8 Margo Crowther $149,775 8 Brittany PozziTonozzi 87.94 8 Jordon Briggs $44,509.90
9 Kassie Mowry $142,659 9 Dona Kay Rule 88.57 9 Shelley Morgan $41,245.95
10 Stevi Hillman $138,064 10 Jessica Routier 89.05 10 Dona Kay Rule $37,514.65
11 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $133,641 11 Hailey Kinsel 92.10 11 Bayleigh Choate $27,255.00
12 Sissy Winn $119,310 12 Leslie Smalygo 92.50 12 Jessica Routier $22,126.00
13 Bayleigh Choate $118,148 13 Kassie Mowry 92.92 13 Leslie Smalygo $22,125.10
14 Jessica Routier $108,989 14 Emily Beisel 96.38 14 Stevi Hillman $17,461.60
15 Leslie Smalygo $106,578 15 Stevi Hillman 98.49 15 Sissy Winn $17,461.60

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!

il

at 2022 NFR SO FAR!
i Checks in 4 out of 5 Rounds!

$105,835

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

el i g it ezl g PC FRENGHMANS HAYDAY
k |': X - D0OA 1]
L g U DO K e Pkt Gy Clirs T Clrcus) Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Trealy  Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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$6 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

51103 ($399,057)

Holland Ease SI 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner)

CONGRATULATIONS!

- L 7 Upstream Jack & Jillette Atkinson :
S B L — owned by J & J Atkinson Cogano
: = Wins 1st Round! 2" in 3rd Round & 3" in Average, e

_Wilderness Circuit Finals, Heber City, UT! m

earning $5,126
5\\-'37 ])\m:
2023 Fee: $3,000
FROZEN SEMEN - Limited Book // ICSI FEE: $1,500 i

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge,
Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States, Colorade Classic, VGBRA,
Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TOHA Race Incentive, Texas
Accredited, UQHRA Racing, Idaho QHA Bitterraot, Los Alamitos Racing

| M-‘ &
h My Standing at: HIGHPDINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
LL 1il k A \

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses
PLOT POINT TEXAS — arma 851 @D 00 L. 1@ Q) € o @
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AL
OEFURYGESHEWIND!

N

15.3 hands

siRe: Furyofthewind
paM: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

SI105 -$322,366 LTE

AQHA RaCInQ s 2013 2023 Fee: $2,000
CHAM P|0N 3 year_old_coh considerations to proven mares or producers
Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive,
. ﬁ A TOHA Ree Incentive & Texas A&M Legends
Y 1 .I ] v

Ay
1| = M ATSY Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
H ,U&a 141 k | “\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Perlormance Horses . e
| ) 'ﬁ = :
PILOT POINT, TEXAS EIPuURBOL m m .{:.“'..(..,. SR [i@"
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f

T

sirRe: DASH TA FAME

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)

- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Earner

V4

2023 FEE: $2,000 (limited book)
(FROZEN SEMEN ONLY)

FULL BROTHER to FEEL THE STING, $143,382 11t - NFR QUALIFER

& producer of BFA CHAMPION HP FEEL THE FAME, $131,249 (te
owned & ridden by Ryann Pedone

In training with Sherry Cervi for the barrels, wuee PINK & RUBY BUCKLE

& Cory Petska for the roping! IN THE FUTURE AS WE HAVE A SPOT SAVED FOR HIM!!
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI
T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
U L Ak | L Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI. HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCERGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428
P(,rfurmdm,c Horu.s ;
PILOT POINT, TEXAS E PuRBe m @‘;’...,g.g " E@ @ t ﬁr @

FULL Brother to NF ]a 1ahf.e.r FEEL THE STINGI'.
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Butler & TS Cinch Ta Fame Bank at All-In

Each year during the NFR the All In Barrel Race also descends
on the town of Vegas. Some of the best horses in the country join
in on the fun of running in Vegas in the beginning of December.
This year a former National High School Champion Barrel Racing
team; Ts Cinch Ta Fame & Amanda Butler claimed the Showdown
victory of Race 1 and $15,000! The team brought home a total of
$19,307 in the All In Race 1. This coming weekend is the All In
Race 2 happening December 7-11. With Butler’s big win we caught
up with her to get more info on her win & horse!

BRR: Can you walk us through your runs at the All In Barrel Race?
Especially your Showdown run?

Butler: My goal this yeat was to just make three solid runs and I
believe I did just that. Going into the showdown round, I really
wanted to see my older sister (Lauren) win the whole thing; I just
made my run and was going to be grateful wherever it landed. I was
devastated after Lauren hit the second barrel.

BRR:I know you have won for a long time on TS Cinch Ta Fame?
Can you tell us about some of your big wins on him and what his
approx lifetime earnings are?

Butler: Tic cutrently has over $92,000 in his Equistat but I would
estimate him to have over $150,000 in LTE. I have won several
races and rodeos on him. Some of his biggest accomplishments
have been winning the National HS Rodeo Finals in 2018, the Utah
State HS finals in both 2018 and 2019 and setting 3 different arena
records( 14.511- SF indoor Utah, 13.158 Golden Spike Ogden UT,
15.972 Heber City Indoor UT) He also won the very first rodeo
back after Covid... the cave creek Arizona pro rodeo.

BRR: Can you share with with us what makes him such a special
horse?

Butler: He has a heart of gold. There have been several instances
where we thought he would never run again. At the end of my
rookie year, he was diagnosed with severe arytenoid chondritis. We
were all concerned when we didn’t know what was wrong. I finally
suggested having him scoped to see if he was maybe bleeding. My
heart sank when I saw the inflamed red sores in his airway. He tried
so hard with every run even with being in pain. Going forward...
with each operation we did to remove the infected tissue, he would
grow back a massive tumor(similar to proud flesh). We finally made
the decision to remove the affected arytenoid only to find at the
next scope that he had grown another lump in its place. He was on
complete stall rest for over a year while we tried to get it all healed
up. Finally with the help of Rood & Riddle, they sent me what I
call a “life saving” solution. I nebulized Tic 3 times a day for several
months with a few different solutions that they sent me. I finally got
the clear to compete on him again. I went to have injections done
on him to help him feel his best and he had an allergic reaction to
the steroid. He was out for another 3 months. South Valley Equine
has been amazing to only inject him with IRAP in order to prevent
future reactions. I love that stuff!

BRR: Can you share with us an exercise or training tip that is vital to
keep Ts Cinch Ta Fame at the top of his game?

Butler: Tic does the best If he gets out frequently with light riding. I
often use the water treadmill for his exercise.

BRR: What are you doing to get yourself and your horse ready prior
to heading into the arena to run?

Butler:I do a light warm up and follow with lots of walking. I then
like to let him stand for the drag before he runs so he can catch his
air if he needs to.

BRR: What are your future plans throughout 2023 for you and your

BARREL RACING REPORT

ALL IN RACE 1 SHOWDOWN WINNERS
TS Cinch Ta Fame & Amanda Butler

Dash For Cash
5114

First Prize Rose
5198

Tinys Ga
51106 Y

Bar Dearie
5190

First Down Dash
s1105

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Sudden Fame
5198

TS Cinch Ta Fame

2009 Bay Gelding

Dash For Cash
51114

Chargabilit
5199 g 4

Sir Cashanova
s1100
Shez Sucha Snap

187 Top Moon
Such A Charmer 51100

5189 Bam Bar Jet

der: Amanda Butler; Owner: B Spur'n Ranch; Breeder: Sterling or Shauna Smith

TH E R UNDOWN w/Amanda Butler

TS Cinch Ta Fame, 15.3 hands, 1,200 Ibs.

owned by B Spur'n Ranch

BIT: low-port roller bit

HEADGEAR: Tie down with rope nose band

sapoLE: 3 Forks Merrill

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star with open withers

LE6 GEAR: Pro Orthopedic on all 4

sHoes: Steel on all 4. Rimmed on the hind.

reeD: Purina Low Starch

HAY: grass/alfalfa mix

suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance, Nu-Hoof maximizer, Osteo-Max, corn

oil.

TRAINING/CONDITIONING: same as normal schedule.

THANK Yous: Big thanks to my parents for all they do and for my sister for
eIping me whenever | need it.

horse?

Butler:I plan to attend the MVP race this January in Buckeye, AZ.
Im not sure where we will head after that. I may pull him out for
a few pro rodeos but I’m going to be focusing on seasoning my
5-coming 6 year old this season.

BRR: What are three things (other than truck, trailer, horses and
such) that you can’t travel without?

Butler: Neutrabac PH, Dr. peppet. I get very cranky when I have
gone more than 24 hours with out it! Alos a Nintendo switch. My
sister drives... I game and keep her awake (LOL)

AllIn Race 1 Continued on Page 18
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AllIn Race 1 Continued From Page 17

All In Race 1// Nov. 30-Dec. 4, 2022, Las Vegas, NV 2 Firewater Requests Tru Most 14598 $1,400
3 TsCinch Ta Fame Amanda Butler 14.635 $1,200
Showdown Round 4 Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Parr 14643 $1,100
1D 1Ts Cinch Ta Fame Amanda Butler 14.535  $15,000 5 Streakafame Darian Raupers 14.746  $1,000
2 DtfWicked Megan Swint 14577 $5,000 6 Ditf Wicked Megan Swint 14.754 $900
3 Raw Firepower Autumn Woodruff-Stroud ~ 14.598  $4,000 7 JjjBonnie Rae Patton Ann Lynch 14.755 $800
4 TsKissem Goodbye Amanda Butler 14599 $3,000 8 Hagans Streakn Bailey Payton Beckley 14.804 $700
5 Mable Draws A Pistol Abigail Knight 14.607  $2,000 9 Simba The Texas Jet Maylee Mccrary 14.814 $600
2D 1 Chex To Chex Hailey Saeman 15.035  $14,000 10 All Bugged Up Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.815 $500
2 Skorch Harper Nuckles 15.040 %5000 2D 1Blazin Wright Ta Fame Adyson Wright 14.988  $1,600
3 KrFireball Alayna Kidd 15.049  $4,000 2 ImaBed Of Roses Saige Scott 14996  $1,400
4 Playguns Are Loaded (asey Neufeld 15.064  $3,000 3 Miss Fabulous Jewel Haley Wolfe 15.005  $1,200
5 Firewater Queen Morgan Brown 15.073  $2,000 4 Wright Back Attcha Adyson Wright 15.006  $1,100
3D 1 Nalas Gone Hollywood Sophie Hoffman 15.545  $13,000 5 Lajollas Six Pack Maddison Bays 15.009  $1,000
2 Rodeo Jami Erwert 15.614  $5,000 6 Pretty Gal Shine Taylor Shurden 15.011 $900
3 MhEasy On Firewater Ryleigh Hart 15.625  $4,000 7 Raw Firepower Autumn Woodruff-Stroud 15.016 $800
4 Play Angry Reese Bryant 15.629  $3,000 8 Iron Eyes Rio Bravo Haley Wolfe 15.025 $700
5 French N Flirty Missy Gibson 15.637  $1,000 9 Peppys Magic Mocha Julie Brown 15.030 $600
6 First Barrel Of Cash Kelly Munk 15.637  $1,000 10 Shez A Blushing Sin Harper Jade Sanchez 15.032 $500
4D 1 Cowgirl Bar Leo Hanna Wood 16.043  §12,000 3D 1 Sethslilpistol Brooke Gilardone 15.488  $1,600
2 Joans Stormy Queen Mia Montano 16.063  $5,000 2 Skipa Dirty Judge Emeri Cantwell 15490  $1,300
3 Sethslilpistol Brooke Gilardone 16.066  $4,000 3 Docs Blue Paradise Rusty Rae Woodward 15.490  $1,300
4 Rooney Tegon Rickenbach 16.114  $3,000 4 KrWhose Fancy Now Lanai Garnhart 15495 $1,050
5 Sassy Doco Whiskey Hayley Picchi 16138 $2,000 5 Heza Dashing Timex Rozalyn Thorp 15495  $1,050
5D 1ReysTitan Janae Hoy 16.567  $11,000 6 Sam James Lainey Olson 15.497 $900
2 Star Warrior Alexa Wacker 16.613  $5,000 7 Crush Samantha Duran 15.502 $800
3 Any0ld Sharlet Mitzi Frick 16.631  $4,000 8  KrFireball Alayna Kidd 15.506 $700
4 Strong Lyke Bull Sydney Webb 16776 $3,000 9 Shesa Sassy (d Kelsey Peper 15.510 $600
5 Vondoon Peyton Ellis 16.785  $2,000 10 Aint No Ragga Muffin Loralee Ward 15516 $500
4D 1 Chrome Kelly Rhen Cook 15.987  $1,600
AllIn Round 1 2 Ljs My Peppy Lena Adalyn Johnson 15.990 97,400
1D 1Dtf Classey Chick Lauren Butler 14.483 $1,600

All In Race 1 Continued on Page 22

Good Luck to Everyone
competing 11 Vegas!

7, £iNow smsd*
d g“énnusns over

| =1 IR N =
PLAINS
—— EQUINE INSURAI

i —c

HOR

FRENCH 1.
STREAKIN E

DAM renchr it)
Dam of offspring with ean ]

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
- Mortality & Related Coverages
+ Guaranteed Renewal & Auton Additions
so covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
17 Years Experience!

 CALLMARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY/(877) 569-8960
marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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of performers

excess of $187,000 & grandd:
[ON in earnings!

with more than 1.1

i)
by Tam & Bark Wastover

Slie.
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GOOD LUCK TO EVERYONE
Al THE 2022 NER!

ERENGH

by FRENCHMANS GUY
? out of JESS SASS ME SI 107 (MR JESS PERRY S1113)

2023 Fee: $3,000
w/considerations

Tomorrows Legends, Riata Buckle, Pink Buckle,
Ruby Buckie, Royal Crown, 5-State Breeders & Future Fortunes

[ ' hat their
—— "\We are excited to watch Sassy and Special carry or: W
) - f< Sire established in the Horse Industry’s Performance Arenal” — Myers Ranch
o PR 3N o =0 1 A M DMR IM KINDA SPECIAL
TV VA NY 7 & Skye Miller

WINS Warm Up Race & 3" Youth
Championship, Fall Frenzy, Homedale, ID!
earning $2,932

by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of MELT AWAY (SPECIAL LEADER SI 103)

2023 Fee: $2,000 @_} v
E w/considerations \'j'/

\3iEs

Riata Buckle, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, L ;
Tomorrows Legends, 5-State Breeders, Grid Iron, "

BRIF, future Fortunes & Royal Gown
= u ﬂh;}-

FQUIBRAND 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiLL) // 605.641.4282 (Des) " %,‘
on i Classic 2R Frpine: Teperoics
s WCHIX MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // www.FRENCHMANSGUY.com
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PAY IN FULL

for DEEP
Discounts!

I.L_ ')-'\lﬁﬂl:

~Cross Colintry Ranch’s Annual
NFR BREEDING SPEGIAL

v S - )
= o '
1-1. l"..

MULBERRY FAME  PIEORITIE FLINGING DINERO

Dash Ta Fame x Mulberry Canyon Moon  First Moonflash SI 122 x Rare Pie SI91 A Streak Of Fling x LK ShezaPeasaDinero
2023 FEE: $1850 (Rare Form S1 120) (PC Frenchmans Hayday)

NFR Special: $1,300 2023 FEE: $1500 2023 FEE: $1750
° NFR Special: $1,300 NFR Special: $1,300

PAY IN FuLL: $1,100 PAY IN FULL: $1,100

*Book any of the above stallions for $400 - ALL booking fees goes towards stud fee.

PAY IN FULL: $1,100

ProudRSPo;LSrOJ e‘g‘;g g Dash For Cash SI 114 x Mary Mito
un :
JKKI' or World Fin als! 2023 FI.EE. $3500

un o NFR Special: $1,790

the competi
Good Luckt0 all (ICSI ONLY) Due when 60 day embryo detected.
$500 Access Fee due to book special (separate from stud fee)

C c R Cross Country Ranch - Sending out Quality Semen Shipments for 18 years!

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - Www.CrossCountryRanch.com
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The ONLY son of Blazin Jetolena in ALL the Incentives!
NFR SPECIAL - $2500 [ Mger—

until the end of December! N F

LAS VEGag 5]

4 %202
22, ST

/

( Proving Himself in the Arena!

- 2016 World Series Finals Heading
Blazin Jetolena-Viking Vixiouns Last, Power Train SI 101 $10,000 Earner in Las Vegas
- 2014 AQHA National
* Son of $6.2+ Million Dollar teader Senlor Heading 1 evel &
Barrel Sire, Blain Jetolena ~ 57 AQHA POINTS
17 Heading | 39 Heeling | 1 Performance Halter
e Maternal Grandson of
$2.5 Million Track &
Barrel Sire, Power ‘['rain

WPRA Money Earner in Barrel Racing

(‘Qtsablazm & Rylee Elhott—Howell '-

owned by Jennifer McGraw

2023 FEE $3,500 LFG

Chute feelprocessing fee not included

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e busby@busbygh.com

© 817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 » WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022
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All-In Race Continued From Page 18

3 Oakies Little Chick
Dash NTa Fame
Jt's Traffic Guy
Skyline Resort
Joli Francais Flits
So Freaking Fabulous
Ls Gold Del Ray

10 SrJlo Rocks
5D 1 Miss Corona

2 Designmearockstar
Shake N Bake
Airie Zonie
Hesaoneslickonetoo
Sadie Shining Tari
Dolly
Fire Em Bully
9 Crown Royal
10 Squishsquigglnsquirm

All In Race 1 Round 2
1D 17Ts Cinch Ta Fame

2 Mable Draws A Pistol
Ts Kissem Goodbye
Dtf Classey Chick
Dtf Wicked
Thoughtful Maiden
Marthasspeedinbullet
Stylish Especial

9 VfCoins Of Fire

10 Aint| A Punk
2D 1FirinTo Be A Hero

2 Royal Fench Star

3 Frenchkissmeimirish

O oo N oy

o NOY U B~ W

o NOYUT B W

Dylan Saunders
Chantel Becenti
Katie Mitcham
Patricia Bindl
Carter Peterson
Leanne Wolfe
Tila Jernigan
Jocelyn Fiske
Melissa Puckett
Matthew Olson
Bella Hermann
Tara Ansotegui
Clark Monk
Valerie Catten
Kylie Hunsaker
Clark Monk
Kaley Portrey
Milla Mendoza

Amanda Butler
Abigail Knight
Amanda Butler
Lauren Butler
Megan Swint
Saige Scott
Grace Gardiner
Bella Skinner
Loralee Ward
Tye Westbrook
Alexis Raye Lynch
Emily Wilson
Breanna Bailey

15.991
15.991
15.992
15.994
15.995
16.003
16.009
16.010
16.496
16.509
16.521
16.528
16.531
16.532
16.532
16.533
16.536
16.540

14.416
14.504
14.535
14.575
14.683
14.706
14.747
14.752
14.767
14.770
14.922
14.927
14.933

$1,150
$1,150
$1,000
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$1,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$850
$850
$700
$600
$500

$1,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$1,600
$1,400
$1,200

Blaze N Perks

Bjs Last

Raw Firepower

Shake Em Red

Truly Ta Fame

Herbie Rides Again
10 Epic Nick

3D 10ne Fast Machine
2 Play Angry

Fast Chic Rose

Jackie Joe Wells

Crush

O o0 oYU B

Midnight Beauty Dr
Mia Special Lynx
Bobby Rickie

10 Tootsieroll By Traffic
4D 1 Naduah

2 Special Cheyenne
Whitey

O 0~y B W

Flying Nun
Especially Streakin
Marvelous Maxine
Scuba Steve
(oats Firewater Bug
10 Miss Peeka
5D 1 Harley
2 Nifty Lady Boss
3 Reba
4 Sassy Doco Whiskey

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

5 Cw Hancocks Tailwind

EcLipsE

"Eclipse’PM is a perfect fit with my EPM treatment/recovery

program providing high level immune, neurological and muscle

support. | have used MVP products extensively in my practice for

several years and trust the science, quality, and integrity of MVP

products to do their job as designed.”

Dr G“j Ford, DVM’ Performance Horse Specialist

N ewrofogical / [mmune Support

BARREL RACING REPORT

December 6, 2022

Last Streak Of Broesceo

Mh Easy On Firewater

Rusty Rae Woodward
Worth Evans
Autumn Woodruff-Strou
Samantha Thoenig
Kandace Blanchard
Samantha Dewhurst
Teagan Gann
Vandy Williams
Reese Bryant
Brelynn Crooks
Mattison Hargrove
Samantha Duran
Kaley Portrey
Emma Osburn

Tye Brown
Shawnna Payntier
Parker White

Lila Jardine

Lexi Barthel

Jasey Simmons
Ryleigh Hart

Brian Henry

Joey Hansen
Cheyenne Aros
Daisy Howell

Rylee Hays

Lynden Lansford
Miken Womack
Jenna Deupree
Jaden Robinson
Hayley Picchi
Khloe Sonnenberg

d

14.935
14.941
14.942
14.953
14.955
14.960
14.961
15.421
15.430
15.431
15.443
15.447
15.452
15.456
15.460
15.461
15.463
15.919
15.924
15.927
15.936
15.949
15.953
15.955
15.959
15.960
15.963
16.416
16.416
16.428
16.442
16.442

$1,100
$1,000
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$1,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$1,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,100
$1,000
$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,200
$1,050
$1,050

All-In Race Continued on Page 26

E=UINE =
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http://www.medvetpharm.com

HIS F_RST BABIES ARE WINI\IINGI

W ' \Nu!ena =
SOUNDS LIKE FIES Al i > :

Multiple Futurity Money Winnet§# i
ridden by EmilieVeilletie S < — |h;| :

HP FAMOUS FIESTA
orve Champion Lance Graves Futurity
~ridden by Ryann Pedone

2023 ree: $1,500

(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

I'H;v_\b,--'\_‘.'mnl«}.u:a-h__z,--‘\.r

B f“ Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Fufure Fortunes,
Colorado Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incentive, Futur Champions (Canada)

ﬂT TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lu 1 \, Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCERGMAILCOM // 903.816.1428

Performance Hurscs M. ) ;
PILOT POINT, TEXAS EPuRRs m m(JS_E . /! @ g ﬁ"‘f @

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022 23


http://www.highpointperformance.com

T[ “I I WN M0|= $1,199,385 EARNER
_KISS MY HOCKS!

— -

D & M=ICA Y
_____ HVEE e & - 5 SR =
Kiss My Hocks Sl 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday
2 out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

: STINGRAY

_ 2023 Feg; $1,500

(Cooled Semen Available)

Easy St Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowboy Stales

b | 1l .J- i !qr i TT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lu ‘L ‘1;_'__ L LiV 1 Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM// 903.816.1428
Performance Horses

PILOT POINT, TEXAS L PURRGE m @{,\‘,E«z n&:@ @ Q e @

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022


http://www.highpointperformance.com

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! @
$295,071 wrvimnes -~ § 8.

=

DAM of over $1 8 Million

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GIFT
$1 MILLION+ in E.

& 2019 Round 10 F
KIN FALS WUST O

Standing a

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022 25


http://www.113equine.com

All-In Race 1 Continued From Page 22

6 Freedom Tenlee Maycock 16.443 $900 3 JISolay Anneliese Mccurry 15122 $1,195
7 KrFrosty Alayna Kidd 16.444 $800 4 Fabulous Moonshine Loralee Ward 15.129 $956
8 Cowgirl Bar Leo Hanna Wood 16.446 $700 5 Priceless Guy Daisy Howell 15.138 §717
9 Dashin Rhythm Alyssa Algren 16.454 $600 6 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 15141 $558
10 Cb Famous Finesse Rosemary Ayers 16.457 $500 7 The Check Is Mine Bristol Bullivant 15.142 $478
fwonisle  bwines e o
1D 1 Firewater Requests Tru Most 14598  $5,018 10 G'] TI th Hail ! 3 urphy 15'170 $39
2 Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Parr 14643 $4,301 3D1C rexn 0 thex Ha:deyn I?remt?tn 15.601 §1673
3 Thoughtful Maiden Saige Scott 14706  $3,584 ) Pfao Aa:] ; R:es)e’ Br :;t : 5'606 $1’ 3
4 Marthasspeedinbullet Grace Gardiner 14.747  $2,867 yangry y ’ ¢
. . . 3 Magic Glo Girl Jersey Thompson 15.645  $1,195
5 Stylish Especial Bella Skinner 14752 $2,151 2 Frankie Nislev Lintak 15.647 $956
6 JjjBonnie Rae Patton Ann Lynch 14755  $1,673 5 Skeeter Bell yBrp 15.654 717
7 VfCoins Of Fire Loralee Ward 14.767  $1,434 eeter ¢l'a bragg :
- 6 Nobody’s Fired Carlie Jacks 15.663 $558
8 Ain'tlAPunk Tye Westbrook 770 91,195 7 Fast Chic Rose Brelynn Crooks 15.664 $478
9 Hagans Streakn Bailey Payton Beckley 14.793 3936 8 Shinners Gotta Spook Jordyn Koonsman 15.668 $398
10 Shinners Gotta Spook Jordyn Koonsman 14.803 §717 : P y :
K 9 JediMuffin Loralee Ward 15.674 $319
2D 1 Decades Of Honor Addison Gregg 15.103  $5,018 .
P 10 Towies Smoka Cola Brenna Brotherson 15.678 $239
2 Dazy Duke Boots Hailey'jo Ream 15.104 94,301 4D 1 Mone Tenlee Mavcock 16101 $1554
3 Fabulous Moonshine Loralee Ward 15129 $3,584 y y ) !
: . 2 Lefty Jordyn Manuel 16.101  $1,554
4 Priceless Guy Daisy Howell 15.138  $2,867 . .
: . 3 Paint Me Rich Sage Cooley 16.105  $1,195
5 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 15141 $2,151 2 Niahthawks Laiolla Marlev Cooper 16115 $956
6 Catch Kelley's Opener Triniti Freudenberg 15152 $1,673 ghthawis -a) y>oop )
; 5 AWicked Whiz Bralea Couch 16.147 §717
7 (ash Haidyn Kracht 15153 $1,434 6 Wavlon Presley Gibbs 16,158 558
8 JcCasino Rocker Lavoye Garnhart 15.161  $1,195 7 ¢ g in Emil il(i ] 16.180 5478
9 (harles The Hammer Lyndee Moser 15.162 $956 p Lasino yHie )
h . 8 BhWrangler Dash Jacee Greene 16.184 $398
10 Cf Strekineasyspirit (asey Byrd 15.166 §717 . .
! 9 Mh Easy On Firewater Ryleigh Hart 16.205 $319
301 Corona Haidyn Kracht 15601 95018 34 \hctvs Little Sugar Teagan Quigle 16216 $239
2 Chip Kaya Painter 15628 $4,301 y 9 ganQuigiey .
3 SsStylish Belle Drew Dodson 15.641 93,584  Youth Round 2
4 Buggin Cherokee Chevelle Reed 15651 $2,867 1D 1 Thoughtful Maiden Saige Scott 14706  $1,673
5 Skeeter Bella Bragg 15.654 92,151 2 Marthasspeedinbullet Grace Gardiner 14747 91,434
6 Tanquery Della Kid Kaycee Delange 15.671  $1,673 3 Stylish Especial Bella Skinner 14752 $1,195
7 Jedi Muffin Loralee Ward 15.674  $1,434 4 Vf Coins Of Fire Loralee Ward 14.767 $956
8 Rb Missy Frenchman Kylee Kriz 15.678 1,195 5 Ain't! APunk Tye Westbrook 14.770 §717
9 Tap Gun Baby Charles Ferguson 15.690 $956 6 Hagans Streakn Bailey Payton Beckley 14.793 $558
10 Be A Jetolena Talia Jaeger 15.695 §717 7 Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Parr 14.797 $478
4D 1 Money Tenlee Maycock 16.101  $4,659.5 8 Shinners Gotta Spook Jordyn Koonsman 14.803 $398
2 Lefty Jordyn Manuel 16.101  $4,659.5 9 Valor Courtney Kelsey 14.844 $319
3 My Special Remedy Savannah Ferguson 16.105 93,584 10 JI Solay Anneliese Mccurry 14.855 $239
4 Firecracker Lindsay Rohrer 16.111  $2,867 2D 1Rewind And Deal Kynzington Muth 15223 $1,673
5 Nighthawks Lajolla Marley Cooper 16.115  $2,151 2 Jets Shiner Vivian Arntz 15224 $1.314
6 Spyder Mack Flack 16.123  $1,673 3 MagicGlo Girl Jersey Thompson 15.224 %1314
7 AWicked Whiz Bralea Couch 16.147 91,434 4 Bl Powerhouse Ruby Lightfoot 15.247 $956
8 Waylon Presley Gibbs 16.158  $1,195 5 Towies Smoka Cola Brenna Brotherson 15.291 §717
9 Perry’s Party Smasher Katie Olsen 16.162 $956 6 Judge Johnson Ashtyn Coufal 15.295 $558
10 Squishsquigglnsquirm Milla Mendoza 16.170 §717 7 Kn Fabulous Ta Fame Alyson Faulkner 15.335 $478
o
1D 1 Firewater Requests Tru Most 14598  $1,673 alsiee Lavis )
; . 10 Famous Empress Kashlee Hill 15.347 $239
2 Pipe Down Compromises ~ Emma Parr 14643 91,434 - .
S 3D 1 Paint Me Rich Sage Cooley 15706 $1,673
3 Jj Bonnie Rae Patton Ann Lynch W5 SUI%5 T hiighty Dazzling Doll - Mikayla Wadker 15717 $1434
4 Hagans Streakn Bailey Payton Beckley 14.804 $956 gty 9 fayla Wac : !
; 3 Maggie Mae Rylie Genchi 15721 $1,195
5 Simba The Texas Jet Maylee Mccrary 14.814 §717
4 (anYa Roan Mea Spot Maysa Barnard 15723 $956
6 Al Bugged Up Lawcyn Bledsoe 14.815 $558 . X
; - 5 Private Sector Delainey Larsen 15.728 §717
7 YaWright Adyson Wright 14872 2478 6 Pepperoni Smoke Star Tristyn Hays 15.740 $558
8 Dulce Ruby Jewel Ashlyn Mccleve 14913 $398 7 Prippl G Dai yH v‘y 1 15741 <438
9 Shw Streakin Peach Haiven Teel 14.922 $319 celess uly aisy riowe ’
. 8 Letta Hank Toast It Hallie Hansen 15.741 $438
10 Great Blue Spark Dr Emily Weeks 14.946 $239 9 GeeTwo Frenchman Averie Ornelas 15.752 $319
2D 1 Decades Of Honor Addison Gregg 15103 $1,673 10 th w Cheslatt FV |'1 full 15'754 $39
2 Fame Made Easy Willow Root 15117 $1,434 arming thesiatta aran Fuller :
All-In Race Continued on Page 27

Home of CCS LAST WARRIOR // AQHA & APHA Barrel Prospects For Sale » sk

'- Aus Ranch Performance Horses - Glendive, MT

AusRanch.com - 406.939.4549 (text)
December 6, 2022 26
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All-In Race 1 Continued From Page 26

4D 1 Nighthawks Lajolla
2 Gypsy
Rip
Nacho Average Cowgirl
Truck
Pebbles
Shaleos Fancy Fling
Oscar
9 Roan
10 Dual Shotasugar

coONOY U B W

Showdown Average

1D 1 Mable Draws A Pistol
2 Ts Kissem Goodbye
3 TsCinchTaFame
4 Pipe Down Compromises
5 DtfWicked

2D 1 Raw Firepower
2 Rox In My Firewater
3 Smoken Pepnotia Doc
4 Valor
5 Streakafame

3D 1Ain't 1 APunk
2 Dulce Ruby Jewel
3 Fame Made Easy
4 Royal Fench Star
5 Spice Cooper

4D 1 One Fast Machine
2 Moon View Magic
3 Bobby Rickie
4 Streakin Slick Money
5 Docs Blue Paradise

Buy Back
1D 1 Chex To Chex
2 Skorch
3 Maduals Playboy
4 Hickory Stella
2D 1 Streakin Slick Money
2 JcCasino Rocker
3 Towies Smoka Cola
4 ASurprise Gator
3D 1 She Maybe Streakin
2 Spark Olena
3 Joans Stormy Queen
4 Nalas Gone Hollywood
4D 1 Chairmans Roan Gal
2 ReysTitan
3 Vondoon
4 Jivin Jody
5D 1Vk Docs Midjeta
2 (asino
3 Rooney
4 Smart Commander Flit

Adult Round 1
1D 1Dtf Classey Chick
2 TsCinchTa Fame
3 Streakafame
4 (asino
2D 1 Miss Fabulous Jewel
2 Lajollas Six Pack
3 Raw Firepower
4 Iron Eyes Rio Bravo
3D 1Wart
2 Boone
3 Curious Society Cash
4 Re Smokies Cash
4D 1 Dash N Ta Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

Marley Cooper
Addison Carmichael
Haidyn Kracht
Dakota Reinhardt
Grace Kalmar
Raygun Steele
Madison Seabolt
Ella Levin

Tenley Winegar
Rose Mcphee

Abigail Knight
Amanda Butler
Amanda Butler
Emma Parr
Megan Swint

Autumn Woodruff-Stroud

Caitlyn Wood
(athey Vallerga
Courtney Kelsey
Darian Raupers
Tye Westbrook
Ashlyn Mccleve
Willow Root
Emily Wilson

Chris Mason
Vandy Williams
Sydney Fuller
Shawnna Payntier
Teagan Quigley
Rusty Rae Woodward

Hailey Saeman
Harper Nuckles
Sierra Bowling
Jaylee Sweat
Teagan Quigley
Lavoye Garnhart
Brenna Brotherson
Tye Brown

Sarah Aaberg
Kaydn Collins

Mia Montano
Sophie Hoffman
Kacilyn Greene
Janae Hoy

Peyton Ellis
Montana Mcbride
Melissa Puckett
Madison Miska
Tegon Rickenbach
Kassidy Hagen

Lauren Butler
Amanda Butler
Darian Raupers
Haley Wolfe
Haley Wolfe
Maddison Bays

Autumn Woodruff-Stroud

Haley Wolfe
Contessa Heaton
Steph Grisham
Madelyn Vanderpoel
Josie Brande
Chantel Becenti

16.226
16.227
16.232
16.251
16.251
16.293
16.293
16.294
16.328
16.338

29.1M
29.134
29.17

29.306
29.331
29.614
29.637
29.651
29.661
29.667
30.111
30.164
30.164
30.165
30.282
30.619
30.698
30.711
30.747
30.829

14.839
14.963
14.992
15.011
15.345
15353
15.383
15.399
15.845
15.845
15.855
15.873
16.385
16.393
16.398
16.4

16.869
16.892
16.904
16.926

14.483
14.635
14.746
14.819
15.005
15.009
15.016
15.025
15.528
15.530
15.538
15.561
15.991

$1,673 2 Turho
$1,434 3 Nifty Lady Boss
$1,195 4 Dashers Burnin Kietta
$836
$836  Adult Round 2
$518 1D 1TsCinch Ta Fame
$518 2 Mable Draws A Pistol
$398 3 TsKissem Goodbye
$319 4 Dtf Classey Chick
$239 2D 1Raw Firepower
2 Shake Em Red
3 Firewater Queen
gggg 4 Movejoyfully
$400 3D 1 Maduals Playboy
2 Be ABlazin Magnolia
$260 - 9
3 JajPiranha

3140 4 First Barrel Of Cash
$660 .
4D 1 Flying Nun
$540 :
$400 2 Flicka
§260 3 Chunky Hancock Lady

§140 4 Guys Streaking Bug

$660  Adult Overall

$470 1D 1Ts Cinch Ta Fame
5470 2 Dtf Classey Chick
$260 3 Mable Draws A Pistol
$140 4 TsKissem Goodbye
$660 2D 1Raw Firepower

$540 2 Shake Em Red

$400 3 Fifty Shadesofpurple
$260 4 Miss Fabulous Jewel
$140 3D 1Be A Blazin Magnolia
2 Maduals Playboy

3 JajPiranha

gigg 4 First Barrel Of Cash
$300 4D 1 Eddies Claim To Fame
§200 2 DsrPlayin It Smart
$500 3 Flying Nun

§400 4 Chicodo Dinky Do

$300  Senior 1st Round

§200 1D 1Smoken Pepnotia Doc
$450 2 TrulyTaFame

$450 3 I See Somethinfamous
$300 2D 1Sks Pass The Cola
$200 2 Scarlett’s Royal Star
$500 3 One Fast Machine
$400 3D 1WcSmoke By Starlite
$300 2 CrFamous Dashin Doc
$200 3 Jose Baron Dash

$500 4D 1Kendra Kool Kash
$400 2 Cinco Native Gal

$300 3 KrFrosty

5200 Senior 2nd Round

1D 1 Smoken Pepnotia Doc

§233 2 TrulyTaFame
$175 3 | See Somethinfamous
$116 2D 1Scarlett’s Royal Star

$58 2 | Am Out Of Cash
$233 3 One Fast Machine
§175 3D 1WcSmoke By Starlite
$116 2 CrFamous Dashin Doc

$58 3 Especially Streakin
$233 4D 1Kendra Kool Kash
$175 2 Cinco Native Gal
$116 3 KrFrosty

$58
$233

December 6, 2022

Kari Gines
Jenna Deupree
Rachel Richards

Amanda Butler
Abigail Knight
Amanda Butler
Lauren Butler

Autumn Woodruff-Stroud

Samantha Thoenig
Morgan Brown
Jody Walk

Sierra Bowling
Ryan Lovendahl
Jamy Davis

Kelly Munk

Brian Henry
Sarah Pimental
Brandee Sessions
Karen Murray

Amanda Butler
Lauren Butler

Abigail Knight
Amanda Butler

Autumn Woodruff-Stroud

Samantha Thoenig
Brandy Mcphee
Haley Wolfe
Ryan Lovendahl
Sierra Bowling
J'amy Davis

Kelly Munk
Mackenzie Taylor
Rosie Saabye
Brian Henry
Ryan Lovendahl

(athey Vallerga
Kandace Blanchard
Lana Sulkey
Shawnna Payntier
Teri Mcleod

Vandy Williams
Janine Vega

Tami Church

Julie Innes

Kellie Boozer
Jodie Stafford
Alayna Kidd

(athey Vallerga
Kandace Blanchard
Lana Sulkey
Teri Mcleod
Suzzann Bene
Vandy Williams
Janine Vega
Tami Church
Joey Hansen
Kellie Boozer
Jodie Stafford
Alayna Kidd

16.012
16.026
16.037

14.416
14.504
14.535
14.575
14.942
14.953
15.006
15.092
15.485
15.486
15.488
15.489
15.949
15.968
15.998
15.998

14.416
14.483
14.504
14.535
14.942
14.953
14.974
15.005
15.436
15.485
15.488
15.489
15.929
15.940
15.949
15.963

14.781
14.955
15.112
15311
15.348
15.357
15.813
15.894
15.944
16.334
16.374
16.444

14.781
14.955
15112
15.348
15.413
15.421
15.813
15.894
15.953
16.334
16.374
16.444

$175
$116
$58

$233
$175
$116
$58
$233
$175
$116
$58
$233
$175
$116
$58
$233
$175
$87
$87

$699
$524
$349
$175
$699
$524
$349
$175
$699
$524
$349
$175
$699
$524
$349
$175

$370
$222
$148
$370
$222
$148
$370
$222
$148
$370
$222
$148

$123
$74
$49
$123
$74
$49
$123
$74
$49
$123
$74
$49

27



$2 MILLION SIRE!

sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: MS WAHINI BUG
DAM SIRE: (BUGS ALIVE IN 75)

Congratulations...™ /...

owned by Travis & Johnna Dobbs

Fortunes Round CHAMPION! = _ o
Future Fortunes Futurity CHAMPION! P &£
WINNING 1st Go BFA Futurity! - i@ § °~ A}
4" Average BFA Futurity! N7

5
@
o

-’
earnfng$65,214 e i//
':? .

-
>

Sires Futurity, Rodeo, Open & Youth Winners!

4 i = E - Wy £
Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses |_f| = 2l 2023 FEE: $2,500
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford. TX oAt = first shipment included / shipped semen available

Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 C@ Eligibilities: Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge,
Blue Collar Breeders, Fufure Fortunes, PESI,

i i ) IF, Comhusker, Select Stallion Stakes
WelRaisekem¥Ridekeml&JRunkem!! BRIF; Comhasiter, Select Stalion S

BARREL RACING REPORT December 6, 2022



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100037757801402

HAPPY f Wrangler ——

2022 NFR! N F R

L
AS VEGAS .2022

TETONY ? RIDGE

rrr_...

‘L M-\.:é" ey ¥ ;?"i- :
Ak v i

A r'.- b .-.‘ ." "l."a'li-- , |‘

First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon
Progeny Earnings: $155,000

o ; ; 2023 Fee: $2,250
Multlple mcentives to PIOVIde Includes Fee(First Shipment :? payment fo...

you with more places to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

MILLIONS in p ayouts" & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
& *you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

I‘.JILN:H'LIS&.IP
S L B (L) cems o

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-56922
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Nicole Love & JL Josie Bar are Lucky Dog Sweethearts

Lucky Dog // Dec. 2-4,2022, Memphis, TN 12 Famous Red Money Erin Siems 16348 $106.35
13 Lynns Lucky Jack Stephanie Lynn 16353  $79.76
American Contender
1 Chasin Memories (assidy Brown 14360  $1,650  Saturday Open
2 Slick Swingin Benjamin Beall 14374 $1,238 1D 1)L Josie Bar Nicole Love 14358 $1,852.38
3 Seis Smashin Fame Tasha Welsh 14.483 $825 2 Chasin Memories Cassidy Brown 14360 $1,481.90
4 OnAFrenchBoundJet Sadie Miller 14.494 $413 3 Slick Swingin Benjamin Beall 14374 $1,204.04
4 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14447 $926.19
Friday Open 5 Seis Smashin Fame Tasha Welsh 14.483  $740.95
1D 1JL Josie Bar Nicole Love 14.168 $2,481.50 6 ONA French Bound Jet Sadie Miller 14.494  $555.71
2 Slick Swingin Benjamin Beall 14421 $2,109.28 7 JLJamaican Me Rich Sophie Palmore 14499 $463.09
3 Chasin Tornados Dina Allred 14.526 $1,737.05 8 Lever Action Jimmie Smith 14.574  $416.78
4 BabylmFamous Sable Emerson 14.541 $1,302.79 9 Streaking Nightmare Allie Maxwell 14593 $370.48
4 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.541 $1,302.79 10 Gotta Be A Hellion Lindsey Netterville 14.604  $324.17
6 BS Famous Fling Marne Loosenort 14545  $868.53 11 Firin Ta Heaven Sophie Palmore 14.614  $277.86
7 AValiant Nicky Jimmie Smith 14551 $558.34 12 Heavenly Hustler Cody Dowell 14617 $231.55
8 ONA French Bound Jet Sadie Miller 14,557 $496.30 13 SFThe Bomb Dot Com Will Cauthen 14.627  $185.24
9 Pocket Coin Five Bailey Belcher 14.568  $434.26 14 Frenchmans Perks Sara Withers 14.637  $138.93
10 Frenchmans Perks Sara Withers 14583 $372.23 15 Famous Home Girl Suzanne Brooks 14.656  $92.62
11 Stoli Is Back Mickayla Brown 14.606  $310.19 2D 1Famous French Cagen Randee Prindle 14.862 $1,587.75
12 Belljaza Kenzley Walker 14.608  $248.15 2 Ragotti Erica McDonald 14.865 $1,270.20
13 SFThe Bomb Dot Com Will Cauthen 14.625 $186.11 3 (harge ItTo the Max Bonnie McCleary 14.874 $1,032.04
2D 1 Dual Cat Doings Kyla Roberts 14.673 $2,127.00 4 Sawyers Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14.876  $793.88
2 Dealem Easy Fame Corey Breedlove 14.699 $1,807.95 5 Dealem Easy Fame Corey Breedlove 14.877  $635.10
3 Flirty Dirty Dinero JR Sullivan 14.712 $1,488.90 6 JessCallMeTheFireman Sydney Evans 14.883  $476.33
4 Martinis At Midnight Marne Loosenort 14.713  $1,276.20 7 Sharp N Up Bart Erika Lilleman 14.889  $396.94
5 Pocos Revenge Jennifer Dunn 14737 $957.15 8 PartyWagon Shelbi Anders 14.890 $357.24
6 Heaven Help Me Fly Lindsey Netterville 14748 $744.45 9 APH Fiery Breeze Andi Anderson 14909  $317.55
7 Blazin A Famous Lane Kara Kreder 14753  $478.58 10 Force Ta Fame Casey Lampley 14913 $277.86
8 FannyStreakOnfFire Dusty Pike 14771 $425.40 11 Famous Threebugs Christie Gilkey 14916  $238.16
9 Furys Princess Shelly Shields 14777 $372.13 12 Stoli Is Back Mickayla Brown 14919 $198.47
10 Sawyers Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14779 $319.05 13 Dun Famous Bubby Skimehorn 14.924  $158.78
11 Chasin Memories (assidy Brown 14784 $265.88 14 MiasEasyRockingGirl Sable Emerson 14927  $119.08
12 Phireman Jamie Cagle 14.802  $212.70 15 KN Snap Back Oceane Veilleux 14933 $79.39
13 LM Confederate Guy Casey McMurray 14.810  $159.53 3D 1Endless Possibilitez Bailey McClure 15.360 $1,058.50
3D 1 Miracle Brownies Taylor Griffith 15177 $1,418.00 2 Gamblin With Fire Haylie Silliman 15361  $846.80
2 Party Wagon Shelbi Anders 15.178 $1,205.30 3 BugginForAFling Heather Haltom 15362 $688.03
3 Dineros Gold Money Laura Mills 15.180  $992.60 4 Natives OklahomaFuel Rayann Kehrees 15364  $529.25
4 French Stinson Brandy White 15183  $850.80 5 Kentuckys Been Mooned Megan Mier 15369  $423.40
5 LeavinMyShadowBehind Jillian Delaney 15194 $638.10 6 Bullys Gone Bye Bye Abby Jackson 15375 $317.55
6 FirewatersTwistedSister Paris Wilburd 15.214  $496.30 7 Little Bit Of Fame Melissa Gonterman 15378 $264.63
7 Shays Money Boat Alexandria Skipworth 15219 $319.05 8 Famous Red Money Erin Siems 15381  $238.16
8 FCClassic Big Kahauna Eva Marie Daughhetee 15225  $283.60 9 TBRCall U Promised Mandy Bari 15382 $211.70
9 Ima Wild Surprise Quay Eaves 15226 $248.15 10 JD Storms Movin Fast Jillian Delaney 15390  $185.24
10 Diva Rae Devil Child Bert Skimehorn 15.238  $212.70 11 Honor The Boonsmal Cynthia Hill 15395  $158.78
11 Famous First Prize Jessie Gonterman 15.241  $177.25 12 Flit Not Fame Kacee Place 15397 §132.31
12 MiasEasyRockingirl Sable Emerson 15247 $141.80 13 The Streakin Jewell Mallory Bonnett 15423 $105.85
13 RM Fishin Ivory LeAnne Haley 15249 $106.35 14 N Heavenly Fashion Sydney Evans 15442 $79.39
4D 1 Corona For My Birthday Annie Buckner 16.171 $1,063.50 15 Dexter Megan Poff 15.447  $52.93
2 Double Payday Landree Chronister 16.187  $903.98 4D 1Haida N Seek Ta Fame Erica Fielding 16.366  $714.49
3 Ima Famous Superstar Crystal Hopkins 16.208  $744.45 1 The Midnight Loot Emily Leister 16366  $714.49
4 Firewater N Sugar Allie Ferguson 16212 $638.10 3 Double Payday Landree Chronister 16373 $516.02
5 (T Famous Five 0 Kaye Spillers 16.215  $478.58 4 BCFlight Pay Barrett Cawley 16376 $396.94
6 Mingo (Newhart) Jennifer Newhart 16.226 $372.23 5 Thundering Encore Debbie McCormick 16.385  $317.55
7 Speed Away Ambush Bryana Hancock 16.246  $239.29 6 (Cant Bully My Money Katherine Vickers 16389  $218.32
8 SG A Girl Gone Stingin Marne Loosenort 16249 $199.41 6 Chevy Jaelee Beaty 16389 $218.32
8 Zanes Fast Fanny Fonda Jenkins 16.249  $199.41 8 PSThis Guys A Star Nateleigh McFarlin 16.405  $178.62
10 John (Walker) Hartley Walker 16.277  $159.53 9 Midnight Bar Charge Leah Garrett 16.413  $158.78
1" Peppys Mary Jet AShley Barnett 16.281 $13294 Lu(ky Dog Continued on Page 33
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BOOKS OPEN NOW! Incentives: Blue Collar, Royal Crown,
2023 Stud Fee: $3; 500 Breeders Challenge & more to come
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for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913 DM
owned by Dillion & LaTricia Mundorf - 325.660.3452
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12002 S sl [y
A DASH TA STREAK KB EL TIGRE

A SMOOTH GUY
A STREAK OF FLING
ADASH TA FAME
AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET

CALIFORNIA CASH 37

CS FLASHLIGHT
DASH TA FAME
DTS DUAL TURBO CAT
EDDIE STINSON
EPIC EAVESDROP
EPIC LEADER
FEEL THE STING
FIREWATER HOOCH
FIREWATERONTHEROCKS
FIRST DOWN FRENCHMAN
FLINGIN CASH 37
FRENCHMANS GUY

FRENCHMANS SHAKE EM
FRENCHMEN R HOT

D
TR Chiese”
,;ATR'%TES

YR K N

GUY ON A MISSION

HANKERELSE
HAZERSSTREAKINCOWBOY

HP DASH TA FIESTA
IM GOIN FOR BROKE
INDY CHARGER
JAGUARR

JL REDDY TO CHARM
JL SIROCCO

LECTROMOTION

MOSCATO FAME
NNN FIREWATER ALIVE
NO PRESSURE ON ME

PERKS OF FAME
PROFITABLE EASY CASH
RLC SHAKE N BAKE

SEIS TRES PARCA

SHAWNE BUG LEO
SLICK BY DESIGN
SLYE BY DESIGN

SNOW LIDER STONE
SUPERMANONTHEMONEY
THESHAWNEBULLIONAIRE

THIS FAME IS ON FIRE

TM GAME CHANGER

TRES MY FAME

TRIPLE VODKA
WINNERS VERSION

SPECIAL ON ALL AGES OF OFFSPRING BY THE

STALLIONS IN WHITE
ENROLL BY 12/31/22 FOR $500

e \/\ ONE TIME FEE, ENROLLED FOR LIFE, NO ADDITIONAL FEES AT THE RACES
40% PAID TO THE NOMINATOR - THE HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF
ALL BREEDER/NOMINATOR PAYOUTS ACROSS INCENTIVES!

CHANGING THE GAME AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL

flo
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http://www.tomorrowslegendsllc.com

Lucky Dog Continued From Page 30

10 FlitToThe Jet Allison Cratin 16421  $138.93 12 RF French Bugs Moon Letitia Hairgrove 14,945  $133.35
11 Apache Moon Rocket Cindy Lewis 16.453  $119.08 13 Perfect Definition Alexandria Skipworth 14.946  $100.01
12 Dynamara Mallie Gordon 16458  $99.23 14 Super Fanci Babe Sydney Newton 14950  966.68
13 Daisys Feature Allyson Money 16.466  $79.39  3D1Zane Daylee Barrom 15363 $889.00
14 FrenchKiss A Prince Miller Walker 16.488  $59.54 2 Fames Anniewood Katey Taylor 15370  $755.65
15 Dolly Madison Owens 16496  $39.69 3 BugginForAFling Heather Haltom 15374 $622.30
4 Quicks Smart Lil Bee Lauren Pickett 15376 $533.40
Sunday Open 5 Streaking Express Sherry Hooser 15382 $400.05
1D 1)L Jamaican Me Rich Sophie Palmore 14.360 $1,555.75 6 BKJTaFame Marlee Stephens 15.408  $266.70
2 JLJosie Bar Nicole Love 14.453 $1,322.39 7 BRShesa Dashin Lena LeAnne Haley 15.409  $200.03
3 Dont Hope Believe Hailey Thompson 14461 $1,089.03 8 Pressures On Me Jimmy Cagle 15412 $177.80
4 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.466  $933.45 9 Sheza Woman Of Fame Isabella Pendino 15414 $155.58
5 Pocket Coin Five Bailey Belcher 14493 $700.09 10 Dashing French Chick Kenzley Walker 15418 §122.24
6 Packin French Socks (asey French 14516 $466.73 10 GL Red Jimmy Cagle 15418 $122.24
7 Im ABlazing Grace Sabra Moore 14518 $350.04 12 JD Storms Movin Fast Jillian Delaney 15425  $88.90
8 Dealem Easy Fame Corey Breedlove 14540  $311.15 13 Famous French Pistol Jordan Farmer 15431 $66.68
9 Triggers Trouble Hadlee Covington 14.581  $272.26 14 LB Dynamite Dash Jamie Osbhorne 15432 $44.45
10 Vegas SlashNDash Kristen Roby 14582  $233.36 4D 1Two Steppin Fame Angie Menz 16.366  $666.75
11 Belljaza Kenzley Walker 14586  $194.47 2 Lynns Lucky Jack Stephanie Lynn 16372 $566.74
12 FannyStreakOnFire Dusty Pike 14.618  $155.58 3 AM Sheza Winner Amanda Johnson 16373 $466.73
13 Cougars Twister Angie Dowell 14.624  $116.68 4 (antBully My Money Katherine Vickers 16375  $400.05
14 NativeLuvsFirewater Tanner Stovall 14.667  $77.79 5 Blazn FirewaterAnnie Anita Brown 16413 $300.04
2D 1 Genuine Night Rider Sierra Scott-Williams 14.861 $1,333.50 6 Goose Sherri Surman 16.428  $200.03
2 Hammered Elegance Michael Smith 14.865 $1,133.48 7 Sierra Sonya Cochran 16.429  $150.02
3 Magnolia Martini Reagan Adkins-Nelson 14.871  $933.45 8 BA Sheza Sporty Lady Kaylee Evans 16432 §$133.35
4 Sharp N Up Bart Erika Lilleman 14.875  $800.10 9 Bailey Olivia Leasor 16.486  $116.68
5 Dash Thru Firewater Kristen Roby 14.876  $600.08 10 Smart Little Man Charlene Williams 16.489  $100.01
6 T Bones First Down Jessica Henderson 14.887  $400.05 11 Skippa Go Skey Katherine Vickers 16.504  $83.34
7 Ima Dashing Crown Brandon Fortney 14.890  $300.04 12 Lil Pepto Shadow Sandy Hubler 16.508  $66.68
8 Miracle Brownies Taylor Griffith 14.907  $266.70 13 Shadows Tiny Guy Valerie Cross 16521 $§50.01
9 Sawyers Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14914 923336 14 Peppys Mary Jet Ashley Barnett 16522 93334
10 Civil War Hero Kara Kreder 14,929  $200.03
11 Famous First Prize Jessie Gonterman 14933 $166.69 Lucky Dog Continued on Page 34

CFOUR NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

ARKNIGHT

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

our or CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 1=

Current World Record Holder on a standard

pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

2023 FEE: $1250

KerryglA(CONRADO)

(605) 377-8172 « (720) 987-8213

standing at: RUNN'NG T FARMS = TOMM|E POTTER
501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.488.2608 - tpatter@runningtfarms.com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 33

Saturday PACK
1D 1)L Josie Bar

2
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Chasin Memories

Red Man Jones

JL Jamaican Me Rich
Streaking Nightmare
Gotta Be A Hellion
Firin Ta Heaven
Heavenly Hustler

SF The Bomb Dot Com

10 Frenchmans Perks
2D 1 Famous French Cagen

\OOO\IO\K.N-I}WNU\O\DW\IO\LHAWN

Charge It To the Max
Dealem Easy Fame
JessCallMeTheFireman
APH Fiery Breeze
Famous Threebugs
Dun Famous
NativeLuvsFirewater
Cougars Twister

RF French Bugs Moon

1BugginForAFling

Natives OklahomaFuel
Little Bit Of Fame
Famous Red Money
TBR Call U Promised
JD Storms Movin Fast
Honor The Boonsmal
The Streakin Jewell

N Heavenly Fashion

10 CCCDash And Don
4D 1 Frenchmans Starfrost

2
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Dash Ta Sin City
DCFull Of Fire

Gus

PS Panther Guy
Bogies French Badger

RFOffleeSweetAndFamous

Pocket Change
Heck No Streaker

10 Trace Me A Doc
5D 1The Midnight Loot

2

3
3
5
6
7
8
9
1

Double Payday

Cant Bully My Money
Chevy

Dynamara

Lexus

Frostburns Dream
Minnie

JL Legacy

0 Peps Leo Bar

Sunday PACK
1D 1)L Jamaican Me Rich

2
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JL Josie Bar

Dont Hope Believe
Red Man Jones
Pocket Coin Five
Dealem Easy Fame
Vegas SlashNDash

Nicole Love
(assidy Brown
Randee Prindle
Sophie Palmore
Allie Maxwell
Lindsey Netterville
Sophie Palmore
Cody Dowell

Will Cauthen

Sara Withers
Randee Prindle
Bonnie Mccleary
Corey Breedlove
Sydney Evans

Andi Anderson
Christie Gilkey
Bubby Skimehorn
Tanner Stovall
Angie Dowell
Letitia Hairgrove
Heather Haltom
Rayann Kehrees
Melissa Gonterman
Erin Siems

Mandy Bari

Jillian Delaney
Cynthia Hill
Mallory Bonnett
Sydney Evans
Hartley Walker
Gracen Mcclain
Pamela Smith

Erin Siems

Leigh Anne Kimbrough
Logan Avery
Shelby Winstead
Bubby Skimehorn
Shelly Redwine
Aubry Rae Mauldin
Stephanie Lynn
Emily Leister
Landree Chronister
Katherine Vickers
Jaelee Beaty
Mallie Gordon
Emily Leister
Olivia Leasor
Alison Moschitta
Janelle Osborne
Lauren Long

Sophie Palmore
Nicole Love
Hailey Thompson
Randee Prindle
Bailey Belcher
Corey Breedlove
Kristen Roby

14.358
14.36

14.447
14.499
14.593
14.604
14.614
14.617
14.627
14.637
14.862
14.874
14.877
14.883
14.909
14.916
14.924
14.941
14.946
14.946
15.362
15.364
15378
15.381
15.382
15.39

15.395
15.423
15.442
15.48

15.86

15.865
15.866
15.871
15.879
15.885
15.89

15.907
15.935
15.938
16.366
16.373
16.389
16.389
16.458
16.523
16.532
16.544
16.545
16.546

14.36

14.453
14.461
14.466
14.493
14.54

14.582

SUMMIT

. ANIMAL HEALTH
Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084

BARREL RACING REPORT

$628.74
$538.92
$449.10
$359.28
$269.46
$209.58
$179.64
$149.70
$119.76
$89.82
$523.95
$449.10
$374.25
$299.40
$224.55
$174.65
$149.70
$124.75
$87.33
$87.33
$419.16
$359.28
$299.40
$239.52
$179.64
$139.72
$119.76
$99.80
$79.84
$59.88
$314.37
$269.46
$224.55
$179.64
$134.73
$104.79
$89.82
$74.85
$59.88
$44.91
$209.58
$179.64
$134.73
$134.73
$89.82
$69.86
$59.88
$49.90
$39.92
$29.94

$672.48
$560.40
$476.34
$364.26
$280.20
$196.14
$140.10

8
2D
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Belljaza

1Hammered Elegance
Magnolia Martini
Dash Thru Firewater
T Bones First Down
Ima Dashing Crown
Civil War Hero
Famous First Prize
RF French Bugs Moon

1Zane
BugginForAFling
Streaking Express
BK) Ta Fame
BR Shesa Dashin Lena
Pressures On Me
Sheza Woman Of Fame
Dashing French Chick
GL Red

1Gotta Be A Bud
Kings Golden Lynx

FamousRareRhinestone
RFOffleeSweetAndFamous

(asino

RVF Ryder High

Slick

Steele’s City Feet
1Two Steppin Fame

Lynns Lucky Jack

AM Sheza Winner

(ant Bully My Money

Goose

BA Sheza Sporty Lady

Bailey

Smart Little Man

Saturday BBR

10
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1)L Josie Bar
Slick Swingin
Red Man Jones
ONA French Bound Jet
JL Jamaican Me Rich
Streaking Nightmare
Gotta Be A Hellion
Firin Ta Heaven

1 Famous French Cagen
Charge It To the Max
Sawyers Frosted Moon
APH Fiery Breeze
Famous Threebugs
Asharp Earlee Win
NativeLuvsFirewater
KVS Dreaming of Fame

1 BugginForAFling
Natives OklahomaFuel
Little Bit Of Fame
TBR Call U Promised
JD Storms Movin Fast
The Streakin Jewell
(CCDash And Don

December 6, 2022

Kenzley Walker
Michael Smith
Reagan Adkins-Nelson
Kristen Roby
Jessica Henderson
Brandon Fortney
Kara Kreder
Jessie Gonterman
Letitia Hairgrove
Daylee Barrom
Heather Haltom
Sherry Hooser
Marlee Stephens
Leanne Haley
Jimmy Cagle
Isabella Pendino
Kenzley Walker
Jimmy Cagle
Loretta Mauldin
Ellie Ambrose
Sherri Surman
Bubby Skimehorn
Amy Jenkins
Donna Kelley
Luke Tyler

Daylee Barrom
Angie Menz
Stephanie Lynn
Amanda Johnson
Katherine Vickers
Sherri Surman
Kaylee Evans
Olivia Leasor
Charlene Williams

Nicole Love
Benjamin Beall
Randee Prindle
Sadie Miller
Sophie Palmore
Allie Maxwell
Lindsey Netterville
Sophie Palmore
Randee Prindle
Bonnie Mccleary
Sabra Moore
Andi Anderson
Christie Gilkey
Sabra Moore
Tanner Stovall
Niki Lewis
Heather Haltom
Rayann Kehrees
Melissa Gonterman
Mandy Bari
Jillian Delaney
Mallory Bonnett
Hartley Walker

14.586
14.865
14.871
14.876
14.887
14.89

14.929
14.933
14.945
15.363
15.374
15.382
15.408
15.409
15.412
15.414
15.418
15.418
15.888
15.891
15.919
15.921
15.948
15.954
15.954
15.96

16.366
16.372
16.373
16.375
16.428
16.432
16.486
16.489

14.358
14.374
14.447
14.494
14.499
14.593
14.604
14.614
14.862
14.874
14.876
14.909
14.916
14.941
14.941
14.966
15.362
15.364
15.378
15.382
1539

15.423
15.48

$112.08
$560.40
$467.00
$396.95
$303.55
$233.50
$163.45
$116.75
$93.40
$448.32
$373.60
$317.56
$242.84
$186.80
$130.76
$93.40
$37.36
$37.36
$336.24
$280.20
$238.17
$182.13
$140.10
$84.06
$84.06
$56.04
$224.16
$186.80
$158.78
$121.42
$93.40
$65.38
$46.70
$37.36

$689.76
$574.80
$488.58
$373.62
$287.40
$201.18
$143.70
$114.96
$574.80
$479.00
$407.15
$311.35
$239.50
$143.70
$143.70

$95.80
$459.84
$383.20
$325.72
$249.08
$191.60
$134.12

$95.80

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 35
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 34

8 Soxstar
4D 1 Frenchmans Starfrost
Dash Ta Sin City
Itchies Hometown Boy
Bogies French Badger
Pocket Change
Heck No Streaker
Trace Me A Doc
Spots In My Dreams
1Haida N Seek Ta Fame
Dynamara
Dartin Cat
Frostburns Dream
(SE Dat Royal Prince
Money Bee Red
Got Your Sixes
PS Sheza Hottie

5
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Friday Youth
1D 1DC DoubleShotofVodka
2 Dual Cat Doings
3 Sawyers Frosted Moon
4 LM Confederate Guy
2D 1 Sharp N Up Bart
2 FirewatersTwistedSister
3 Cowboy
4 FL Baby Blue Bugs
3D 1This Colonels Gonna Pop
2 Haidas High Roller
3 Soxstar
4 SAMM
4D 1 Night Wind Cookie
2 Dynamara

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Streaking Nightmare
2 ImSo Sharp
3 Docs Moon Pie
4 Dashin Lucy
5 Dual Cat Doings
2D 1King Kool
2 Dinkys Lil Flame
3 Corona For My Birthday
4 LM Confederate Guy
5 LRS Famous Tornado
3D 1 Karlees Catch
2 Grays Little Pistol
3 Haidas High Roller
4 B My Prince Charming
5 Shuffle To the Moon
4D 1PCPayDay
2 DT Kings Way Lyn
3 Oakley
4 Apache
5 SignThe Cross

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Dont Hope Believe
2 Im ABlazing Grace
3 Triggers Trouble
4 Streaking Nightmare
5 SmartTrigger Miss
2D 1 Streaks Mity lzzy
2 Im So Sharp
3 Dashin Lucy
4 Ima Bootoo Blue Moon
5 VF Eddie Hawkeye

BARREL RACING REPORT

Valerie Saucier
Gracen Mcclain
Pamela Smith
Shelby Beck
Shelby Winstead
Shelly Redwine
Aubry Rae Mauldin
Stephanie Lynn
Gretchen Goedeken
Erica Fielding
Mallie Gordon
Kensley Yandell
Olivia Leasor

Amy Green

Angela Adams
Beth Ann Hicks
Tina Miller

Noah Mills
Kyla Roberts
Sabra Moore
Casey McMurray
Erika Lilleman
Paris Wilburd
Morgan Pogue
Paris Wilburd
Laura Mae Bari
Brooke Stege
Valerie Saucier
Crystal Mason
Logan Avery
Mallie Gordon

Allie Maxwell
Paige Lilleman
Casey McMurray
Leighton Burris
Kyla Roberts

Rilee Leasor

Katie Shows

Annie Buckner
Casey McMurray
Kynzli Miller

Hailey Thompson
Annie Buckner
Brooke Stege

Sage Scarato

Eloise Comerford
Faith Irby

Caytie Blayze Wyatt
Taylor Marcum
Kennedy Stephenson
Riley Armes

Hailey Thompson
Sabra Moore
Hadlee Covington
Allie Maxwell
Darby Toole
Nealia Courtois
Paige Lilleman
Leighton Burris
Emmi Randolph
Valerie Saucier

15.493
15.86

15.865
15.882
15.885
15.907
15.935
15.938
15.942
16.366
16.458
16.522
16.532
16.566
16.583
16.64

16.676

14.626
14.673
14.779
14.810
15.163
15.214
15.264
15.273
15.688
15.697
15.706
15.714
17.137
17.352

14.593
14.738
14.739
14.830
14.837
15.096
15.129
15.158
15.182
15.184
15.603
15.613
15.616
15.649
15.654
16.593
16.702
16.952
17.033
17.306

14.461
14.518
14.581
14.733
14.803
14.993
15.018
15.085
15.087
15121

$76.64
$344.88
$287.40
$244.29
$186.81
$143.70
$100.59
$71.85
$57.48
$229.92
$191.60
$162.86
$124.54
$95.80
$67.06
$47.90
$38.32

$192.64
$144.48
$96.32
$48.16
$165.12
$123.84
$82.56
$41.28
$110.08
$82.56
$55.04
$27.52
$113.52
$92.88

$206.64
$172.20
$137.76
$103.32
$68.88
$177.12
$147.60
$118.08
$88.56
$59.04
$118.08
$98.40
$78.72
$59.04
$39.36
$88.56
$73.80
$59.04
$44.28
$29.52

$181.44
$151.20
$120.96
$90.72
$60.48
$155.52
$129.60
$103.68
$77.76
$51.84

3D 1 Skip A Summer Frost

2 LLMagnumsBlackTiger

3 Honor Private Jet

4 Trick Rancher

5 Shuffle To the Moon
4D 1 Bailey

2 Rappin And Rollin

3 Heidin The Cash

3 Apache

5 Dynamara

Friday Adult
1D 1L Josie Bar
2 Slick Swingin
3 BabylmFamous
3 Red Man Jones
5 ONA French Bound Jet
2D 1 Dealem Easy Fame
2 Flirty Dirty Dinero
3 Heaven Help Me Fly
4 FannyStreakOnFire
5 (Chasin Memories
3D 1 Miracle Brownies
2 Party Wagon
3 LeavinMyShadowBehind
4 Diva Rae Devil Child
5 Famous First Prize
4D 11ma Famous Superstar
2 Peppys Mary Jet
3 Famous Red Money
4 Reddy To Whiz
5 Steele’s City Feet

Hadlee Covington
Faith Davis

Ryanne Ambrose
Hadley Holley

Eloise Comerford
Olivia Leasor

Audrie Owens

Layla Beth Nobles
Kennedy Stephenson
Mallie Gordon

Nicole Love
Benjamin Beall
Sable Emerson
Randee Prindle
Sadie Miller
Corey Breedlove
JR Sullivan
Lindsey Netterville
Dusty Pike
Cassidy Brown
Taylor Griffith
Shelbi Anders
Jillian Delaney
Bert Skimehorn
Jessie Gonterman
Crystal Hopkins
Ashley Barnett
Erin Siems

Sarah Pittman
Daylee Barrom

15.464
15.494
15.512
15.554
15.597
16.486
16.540
16.551
16.551
16.569

14.168
14.421
14.541
14.541
14.557
14.699
14.712
14.748
1477
14.784
15.177
15.178
15.194
15.238
15.241
16.208
16.281
16.348
16.355
16.365

$103.68
$86.40
$69.12
$51.84
$34.56
$77.76
$64.80
$45.36
$45.36
$25.92

$228.48
$190.40
$133.28
$133.28
$76.16
$195.84
$163.20
$130.56
$97.92
$65.28
$130.56
$108.80
$87.04
$65.28
$43.52
$97.92
$81.60
$65.28
$48.96
$32.64

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 36

A PROVEN PRODUCER with limited foals!

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee: $1200

Future Fortunes, Triple

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK + 405.202.8380

www.SARAHZALESKI.com
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Saturday Adult
1D 1)L Josie Bar
2 Chasin Memories
3 Red Man Jones
4 ONA French Bound Jet
5 JL Jamaican Me Rich
6 Gotta Be A Hellion
2D 1 Famous French Cagen
2 Dealem Easy Fame
3 JessCallMeTheFireman
4 APH Fiery Breeze
5 Stoli Is Back
6 MiasEasyRockingGirl
3D 1 Gamblin With Fire
2 Natives OklahomaFuel
3 Famous Red Money
4 JD Storms Movin Fast
5 The Streakin Jewell
6 N Heavenly Fashion
4D 1BCFlight Pay
2 PSThis Guys A Star
Midnight Bar Charge
Roxie
Chevrolita
Mingo (Newhart)

(=N B e

Sunday Adult

1D 1)L Jamaican Me Rich
2 JLJosie Bar
3 Red Man Jones
4 Pocket Coin Five

5 Dealem Easy Fame

2D 1 Genuine Night Rider
Nicole Love 14358  $261.86 2 Dash Thru Firewater
Cassidy Brown 1436  $205.74 3 TBones First Down
Randee Prindle 14.447  $168.34 4 Miracle Brownies
Sadie Miller 14494 $130.93 5 Civil War Hero
Sophie Palmore 14499  §93.52 3D 1Zane
Lindsey Netterville 14604  $74.82 2 Fames Anniewood
Randee Prindle 14.862  $224.45 3 BKJTaFame
Corey Breedlove 14877 $176.35 4 JD Storms Movin Fast
Sydney Evans 14.883  $144.29 5 Famous French Pistol
Andi Anderson 14909 $112.22 4D 1Peppys Mary Jet
Mickayla Brown 14919 $80.16 2 WM Stampede Lady 023
Sable Emerson 14927 %64.13 3 ImaClassicGoldSeeker
Haylie Silliman 15361  $149.63 4 BCFlight Pay
Rayann Kehrees 15364  $117.57 5 ImBetterThanAllUGuys
Erin Siems 15381 $96.19
Jillian Delaney 15.39 $74.82  Friday Senior
Mallory Bonnett 15.423  $53.44 1D 1 Chasin Tornados
Sydney Evans 15442 $42.75 2 Frenchmans Perks
Barrett Cawley 16376  $112.22 3 Pocos Revenge
Nateleigh McFarlin 16.405  $88.18 4 Furys Princess
Leah Garrett 16.413  $72.14 2D 1SJR Diamond Angie
Nora Tucker 16.578  $56.11 2 Famous Threebugs
Elizabeth Jones 16.632  $40.08 3 Ima Dashing Crown
Jennifer Newhart 16.679  $32.06 4 Little Bit Of Fame

3D 1 Fames DashToVegas

2 Drown In Holywater

Sophie Palmore 1436 $240.24 3 GottaBe ABud
Nicole Love 14453 $200.20 4 MsSonny Street
Randee Prindle 14466  $160.16 4D 1TK OneHellofaChick
Bailey Belcher 14493 $120.12 2 (SE Dat Royal Prince

3 Six Moons Frostyfire
4 Money Bee Red

1/2 BROTHER TO 2020 BFA FUTURITY CHAMPION - FLINGIN ROSES!

Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB}

BARREL RACING REPORT

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Frenchmans Perks
2 AirBorn Crush
3 Throwback Thursday
4 Ima Dashing Crown
2D 1 Returnin Firewater
Earners of I2OG r‘J{JD from limited crops: 2 GT Maximum Romance
/ DASH 3 BRShesa Dashin Lena
021, 18% in 2020 3 Fames DashToVegas
3D 1 Hollywood Go Dun It
2 ThunderingDarkKnight
: 3 MsSonny Street
1IN i\ THE PEREKS 4 Gotta Be ABud
3RA Year-End Open 1D Champion 4D 1 NothinButCountryGold
) 2 Smart Little Man
3 Six Moons Frostyfire
4 Imma Midas Gold Kid

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Pocos Revenge
2 Perks In The House
3 (Chasin Tornados
4 SJR Diamond Angie
2D 1Blondys Nitas Wood
2 TBRCall U Promised
3 (aseys Shooter
4 (onfederate Fling
3D 1Smart Lena Dancer
2 MsSonny Street

W —— 3 GUS
“Standing at 4 Red Lil Scooter

Marcheta Garrett » 979-826-6006

December 6, 2022

Corey Breedlove 14.54 $80.08
Sierra Scott-Williams 14.861  $205.92
Kristen Roby 14.876  $171.60
Jessica Henderson 14.887  $137.28
Taylor Griffith 14.907  $102.96
Kara Kreder 14929  $68.64
Daylee Barrom 15363  $137.28
Katey Taylor 1537 $114.40
Marlee Stephens 15408  $91.52
Jillian Delaney 15425  $68.64
Jordan Farmer 15431  $45.76
Ashley Barnett 16.522  $102.96
Sherrie Lowe 16.53 $85.80
Joanna Isom 16.531  $68.64
Barrett Cawley 16.533  $51.48
Amy Grisham 16.666  $34.32
Dina Allred 14526  $154.56
Sara Withers 14.583  $115.92
Jennifer Dunn 14737 $77.28
Shelly Shields 14.777 $38.64
Jennifer Dunn 15.031 $132.48
Christie Gilkey 15.046  $99.36
Brandon Fortney 15.074  $66.24
Melissa Gonterman 15.076  $33.12
Carrie Potashnick 15.768  $88.32
Marne Loosenort 15.85 $66.24
Loretta Mauldin 15.851  $44.16
Babs Belew 15.86 $22.08
JjBryant 16743 $66.24
Amy Green 16.873  $49.68
Lisa Byford 16.904  $33.12
Angela Adams 16.949  $16.56
Sara Withers 14.637  $210.56
Jennifer Barron 1466  $157.92
Buddy Sneed 14719 $105.28
Brandon Fortney 14725  $52.64
Jonna Wininger 15199 $180.48
Melissa Gonterman 15223  $135.36
Leanne Haley 15239 %67.68
(arrie Potashnick 15239  $67.68
Mercedes Wells 15.679  $120.32
Debbie Mccormick 15.692  $90.24
Babs Belew 15.746  $60.16
Loretta Mauldin 15.783  $30.08
Rhonda Ratterree 16.661  $90.24
Charlene Williams 16.731  $67.68
Lisa Byford 16.735 $45.12
Allen Ashworth 17.069  $22.56
Jennifer Dunn 14.693  $185.92
(arrie Potashnick 14746 $139.44
Dina Allred 14769  $92.96
Jennifer Dunn 14771 $46.48
Leanne Haley 15.248  $159.36
Mandy Bari 15267 $119.52
Jan Oxner 15331 $79.68
Tim Morris 15343 $39.84
Shelly Redwine 15.750  $106.24
Babs Belew 15.800  $79.68
Leigh Anne Kimbrough 15.823  $53.12
Sonia Clark 15.857  $26.56

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 37
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Jessica Tracy & Supersonic Country Score at Mock NFR Race

6th Annual Mock NFR Barrel Race // Dec. 2-4, 2022, Dodge City, KS

Saturday High Stakes
1D 1 Supersonic Country
2 Al Cappone
3 (fSassyfrenchcruzer
4 Little Okies Corona
2D 1 Famous Bar Bully
2 Redbulls Got Wings
3 Truly Xpress Dinero

Saturday Open
1D 1 Creditthefirefighter
Chics Got Magic
Heza Dasher Too
Seis Figures
Dj Mighty Fly
(four Baycharm
Anna Fire Fox
Supersonic Country
1Bid Double On Fame
Bridgette The Tx Jet
Dash Ta Casinos
Reminics Plain Jane
Miss Jb 0910
Mr Cashmere
Night Gunman
Goldseekin Rookie
1Bugging To Be French
Feefifo Fast
Hes A Spoonful
Kate-Jansonius
Big Daddy Rabbit
Libby
Fabulous Storm
Ps Navtie Tomcat
4D 1 Jackie Bz Skip
2 Bill Bill Loveland
3 Frosted Eyes
4 Mdp Red Rosie
5 ShrCablelena Kid

2

3
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 36

4D 1 (B Chocolate Spot
2 VR FrenchCoverModel
3 Ima Cowboy Cactus
4 Snickers

Friday Futurity
1D 1Kingor
2 USnoozeULoseNVegas
3 PT LoveToBeaBlazin
2D 15G A Girl Gone Stingin
1 Zanes Fast Fanny
3 VF Eddie Hawkeye

Saturday Futurity
1D 1Kingor
2 SeeMe Blazin
3 No Pressure Here
4 SG A Girl Gone Stingin
2D 1 Drown In Holywater
2 Vixxen
3 AM Sheza Winner
4 Stoli My Mission

BARREL RACING REPORT

6 Palejoni Shayleigh Morford 15.810 $86
7 Miss Penny - Meyer Jim Meyer 15.864 $61
8 MacDaddy Brooke Holt 15.899 549
Jessica Tracy 14525  $1,625
Shali Lord 14553 $1,050  Sunday Open
Cindy Wall 14.554 §725 1D 1 Miss Quickory Peppy Courtney Larson 14.138 $582
Shauni Leftwich 14.576 $425 2 Count N Firebugs Kylie Kanngiesser 14.180 $485
Brandee Snook 15.036 $850 3 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 14.208 $412
Kayla Griffin 15.054 $550 4 Darlins Xpress Wagon Joann Remington 14.267 $315
Sandy Mcelreath 15.091 $300 5 Bridgette The Tx Jet Madison Book 14.271 $242
6 Phanthom LaelaWard 14.292 $170
7 Anna Fire Fox Grace Chadd 14314 $121
Debbie Pate 14.204 $604 8 Heza Dasher Too Taycie Wikum 14.348 $97
Mylee Modlin 14314 $504 2D 1 Goldseekin Rookie Christa Williams 14.643 $507
Taycie Wikum 14.390 $428 2 (indy Matile Makayla Matile 14.675 $423
Camrin Sellers 14.405 $327 3 Reminics Plain Jane Charli Bohnen 14.679 $359
Lillie Tracy 14.425 $252 4 Ima East River Guy Kasey Etbauer 14.683 $275
Kohley Longmeyer 14.431 $176 5 Truly Xpress Dinero Sandy Mcelreath 14.687 21
Grace Chadd 14.492 $126 6 Wrap N AWhooie Lana Smith 14.695 $148
Jessica Tracy 14.525 $101 7 Cartels Wildfire Breah Ungaro 14.722 $106
Dakota Leftwich 14.707 $527 8 Flippin Special Trinity Kruse 14.737 $85
Madison Book 14.715 $439 3D 1Neds Diamond Snowman  Samantha Walsh 15.148 $358
Amy Prather 14.723 $373 2 None Like You Kelly Jo Jett 15.149 $298
Charli Bohnen 14.752 $285 3 Thorn Street Logan Budde 15.168 $224
Grace Chadd 14.753 $219 3 Nics Shinny Colonel Madison Crane 15.168 $224
Tanda Bartlett 14.783 $143 5 Jessesgottabefamous Halle Robinson 15.179 $149
Blakely Jones 14.802 $110 6 Three Classy Kings Samantha Walsh 15.181 $104
Christa Williams 14.822 588 7 Firewater Moon Bug Jed Ward 15.195 §75
Joann Remington 15.213 $371 8 WhistleTe Bid Danielle Paulsen 15.198 $60
Jaycie Leitner 15.217 $309 4D 1Easy Honor Bug Savanna Escobar 15.652 $284
Sherry Assmann 15.220 $263 2 Miss Penny - Meyer Jim Meyer 15.656 $236
Gimmie Jo Jansonius 15.278 $201 3 PsNavtie Tomcat Connie Hill 15.662 $201
Samantha Buck 15.285 $155 4 (f Shockingly French Mike Wall 15.700 $154
Jaycie Leitner 15319 $108 5 CcRachel Sky Dean 15.709 $118
Sabrina Devers 15.335 §70 6 Humble The Waves Jed Ward 15.710 $83
Connie Hill 15.335 $70 7 (b FrenchToast Taylor Switzer 15.715 $60
Madilynn Burt 15.716 $293 8 Shr(ablelena Kid James Bray 15.721 $48
Emily Bonilla 15.731 §244
Connie Hill 15.756 §208  Sunday Youth High Stakes
Sherry Assmann 15.783 $159 1D 1Phanthom Laela Ward 14.292 $850
James Bray 15.807 $122 2 AnnaFire Fox Grace Chadd 14314 $550
Mock NFR Continued on Page 38
Stacey Pennington 16.784  $79.68  Sunday Futurity
Janelle Osborne 16.803  $59.76 1D 1VF Eddie Hawkeye Valerie Saucier 15121 $285.60
Helen Smith 16976 $39.84 2 ImaWild Surprise Quay Eaves 15345  $190.40
Stephanie Koekemoer 17.630  $19.92 2D 1Zanes Fast Fanny Fonda Jenkins 16.259  $122.40
2 AM Sheza Winner Amanda Johnson 16373 $81.60
Marne Loosenort 14.871  §294.00  Friday Derby
Bert Skimehorn 14919 $176.40 1 Slick Swingin Benjamin Beall 14.421 $500
Marne Loosenort 14981  $117.60 2 BSFamous Fling Marne Loosenort 14.545 $300
Marne Loosenort 16.249  $100.80 3 Martinis At Midnight Marne Loosenort 14.713 $200
Fonda Jenkins 16.249  $100.80
Valerie Saucier 16.572  $50.40  Saturday Derby
1 Slick Swingin Benjamin Beall 14.374 $528
2 Gotta Be A Hellion Lindsey Netterville 14.604 $396
Marne Loosenort 15.120  $324.80 3 Heavenly Hustler Cody Dowell 14.617 $264
Georgia Mcauliffe 15.146  $243.60 4 Ima Dashing Crown Brandon Fortney 14.725 $132
Emmi Randolph 15220 $162.40
Marne Loosenort 15281  $81.20  Sunday Derhy
Marne Loosenort 16.239  $139.20 1 Vegas SlashNDash Kristen Roby 14.582 $440
Morgan Pogue 16.345  $104.40 2 NativeLuvsFirewater Tanner Stovall 14.667 $264
Amanda Johnson 16912 $69.60 3 JLLittle Wag Kristen Roby 14.742 $176
Bailey Mcclure 16.989  $34.80
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Mock NFR Continued From Page 37

3 Heza Dasher Too
4 QOwinga

2D 1ts Frosty At Six
2 Leon Spangenberg
3 Lenas Badger Cat

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Chics Got Magic
2 Heza Dasher Too
3 DjMighty Fly
4 Anna Fire Fox
2D 1 Jsr Miss Bucky
2 Lenas Badger Cat
3 NuFlying Cat
4 Frosted Champagne
3D 1 Libby
2 Commanding Romance
3 BbMs Lady Blackburn
4 Thorn Street
4D 1Does A Mean Dance
2 Dude - One Hot Dude
3 Pools Magic
4 Bandit Wente

Sunday Youth

1D 1 Phanthom

2 Anna Fire Fox

3 Heza Dasher Too
4 QOwinga

2D 1 Trevor

2 Its Frosty At Six

3 Tator Cream

4 Fl Fast N Furious
3D 1 Sturgis Steven

2 (opper Spangenberg
3 Yeymi

4 Bill Bill Loveland
4D 1 Patience

2 BbKing Adios

3 Does A Mean Dance
4 (ash

Saturday Senior
1D 1 (f Sassyfrenchcruzer
2 Little Okies Corona
3 Freedom Has Itsperks
2D 1Truly Xpress Dinero
2 RmJennas Rocket

Taycie Wikum
Mylee Modlin
Brylie Price

Kasey Spangenberg
Josie Boggs

Mylee Modlin
Taycie Wikum
Lillie Tracy
Grace Chadd
Addyson Belt
Josie Boggs
Macy Renberger
Myah Oller
Jaycie Leitner
Ali Winter
Grace Chadd
Logan Budde
Taylor Stapleton
Kender Meyer
Hadley Whipple
Paityn Wente

Laela Ward

Grace Chadd
Taycie Wikum
Mylee Modlin

Ava Chadd

Brylie Price
Charmane Morford
Bailey Workman
Alana Steven
Hannah Spangenberg
Samantha Lampe
Emily Bonilla
Jessica Thurston
Jensen Miner
Taylor Stapleton
Carmen Mies

Cindy Wall
Shauni Leftwich
Mindy Hallmark
Sandy Mcelreath
Diane Nelson

14.348
14.363
14.865
14.971
14.975

14314
14.390
14.425
14.492
14.942
14.945
14.946
15.009
15.319
15351
15355
15.359
16.382
16.393
16.645
16.716

14.292
14.314
14.348
14.363
14.804
14.865
14.921
14.969
15.423
15.443
15.488
15.500
16.329
16.348
16.489
16.682

14.554
14.576
14.587
15.091
15.102

$350
$250
$450
$250
$175

$183
$137
$91
$45
$158
$118
$80
$4
$109
$80
$55
$29
$85
$64
$41
$22

$183
$137
$92
$46
$159
$119
$79
$40
$109
$82
$55
$28
$84
$63
$43
$23

$133
$80
$54
$116
$70

3 VfASpecial Tale
3D 1 (f Shockingly French
2 Frosted Eyes
3 Miss Penny - Meyer
4D 1lcing One Down
2 Pkd Georgiaonmymind
3 Pistols Richochet Bug

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Darlins Xpress Wagon
2 (fSassyfrenchcruzer
3 Johnnys Girl On Fire
2D 1)1 Rocn Rover
2 Pistols Richochet Bug
3 Splash
3D 1 Frosted Eyes
2 Icing One Down
3 None Like You
4D 1 Rugar Rutschman
2 Montana Mighty Flyer
3 Pkd Georgiaonmymind

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Seis Figures

2 Count N Firebugs
2D 1 Whistle Te Bid

2 Money For Jody Pop

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Count N Firebugs

2 Dtf American Eagle 2
2D 1 Whistle Te Bid

2 Money For Jody Pop

Saturday Maturity
1D 1Al Cappone

2 FlyTaFreedom
2D 1 Mdp Red Rosie

2 Tellemhezarookie

Sunday Maturity
1D 1Js Fridaynightshiner
2 Ima East River Guy
2D 1 Sheeza Fast One
2 Royal Dream Jet

James Bray

Mike Wall

Connie Hill

Jim Meyer
Sabrina Devers
Connie Riddle
Johnna Armstrong

Joann Remington
Cindy Wall

Carol Tracy
Denise. Crawford
Johnna Armstrong
Lynette Helm
Connie Hill
Sabrina Devers
Kelly Jo Jett
Laura Rutschman
Brenda Coffman
Connie Riddle

Camrin Sellers
Kylie Kanngiesser
Danielle Paulsen
Trinity Kruse

Kylie Kanngiesser
Camrin Sellers
Danielle Paulsen
Trinity Kruse

Shali Lord

Faith Hallmark
Sherry Assmann
Morgan Schwabauer

Stacy Woodard
Kasey Etbauer
Tiffany Ferraro
Kenisa Meyer

15.109
15.683
15.756
15.864
16.997
17.033
27.221

14.267
14.351
14.512
14.804
14.805
14.824
15.285
15.538
15.628
16.267
16.456
17.003

14.405
14.534
15.663
17.073

14.180
14.208
15.198
17.501

14.553
14.627
15.783
19.085

14.553
14.683
15.570
16.569

You can finish school, and even make it

easy, but you NEVER finish your eduction,

and it is seldom easy.

— Zig Ziglar

BARREL RACING REPORT

December 6, 2022

$47
$81
$50
$33
$64
$38
$26

$127
§76
$51
$111
$67
544
$78
$47
$31
$63
$38
$27

$155
$103
$83
$56

$146
$98
$79
$53

$170
$113
$91
$61

$162
$108
$87
$58
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Neudorf & Escalating Sweep Maple Leaf Circuit Titles

By Tanya Randall

Jennifer Neudorf and her 5-year-old mare Escalating topped the
Maple Leaf Circuit Finals Rodeo, held November 30-December 3
in Regina, Saskatchewan. The $3,445 victory was enough to move
her past Bradi Whiteside, who had a $178 lead on Neudorf going
into the Circuit Finals Rodeo.

Neudorf and Escalating split third in the first round, split the
victory in the second and stayed clean on her next two runs to win
the aggregate.

“That was the most honest she’s ever been,” said the 19-year-old
from Grand Prairie, Alberta. “She was so calm going in the arena.
Whatever little move I asked her to do, she did exactly that.”

Neudorf attributed the mare’s behavior to a change in her pre-
rodeo protocol. Rather than giving the mare Lasix to prevent any
potential episodes of “bleeding,” Neudorf opted to up her dosage
of Vetline’s Race Today.

“I was a little nervous about it, but I always had a gut feeling that
I didn’t like the way she felt running her on Lasix.”

Escalating has been in Neudorf’s hands for almost two years
now. The mare caught her mother Jodie’s eye at the Arizona fututi-
ties in 2021.

“My mom has always had a really good eye for horses, finding
ones that she thinks can really be something,” said Neudorf. “Mom
had seen one of the very first runs that she’d made and messaged
them about her right away.”

Taylor Hildreth was riding the Tres Seis mare out of Kickin
Escalation, by Check Him Out, for her then owner Greg Torgerson.
A precocious individual, Escalating lit the board in four of her eight
starts on the track at 2, earning $6,370. In the summer of her third
year, she was sent to Hildreth, who had the mare ready to run at 4.

Neudorf bought the mare right before she and Hildreth won the
Classic Equine Futurity and started running her in May. Together
they won the Yellow Rose and Chief Mountain futurities in Canada.

Escalating got her introduction to rodeo last year too when Neu-
dorf’s older horse was battling an abscess.

“Last year was my first year rodeoing too,” said Neudorf. “My
6-year-old that I was running ended up getting a bad abscess so she
was off for the rest of the year. I just had Escalating, who was just
a 4-year-old. She did really well and handled everything, She would
have won some rodeos without some rider errors.”

This year, the pair made the Canadian Finals Rodeo. Now;, they’re
going to try some of the winter rodeos in the United States in
between futurities and bigger barrel races.

Neudorf grew up showing reining horses. In 2019, at just 16, she
swept all levels of the prestigious National Reining Horse Associa-
tion’s Non Pro Derby aboard the stallion Shining In Town. When
COVID mandates made crossing the border difficult—her reining
horses were in Arizona with Craig Schmersal—Neudorf made bar-
rel racing her priority.

“I still love reining,” she said. “It was really hard to go to the
States and I didn’t want to get vaccinated. My mom had started
breeding barrel horses when I was into reining, so I decided to
go to barrels because my mom had so many horses that she had
bred and wanted to get proven. It was way easier for me to be their
jockey because she could tell me what she wanted and how she
wanted them to be. I really enjoy it a lot.”

Neudorf said her reining background comes in handy with the
barrel horses. She and her mom are also crossing some of their
barrel-bred mares on her reining stallion, who has lifetime earnings
of more than $202,000.

Maple Leaf Circuit Finals Continued on Page 40
BARREL RACING REPORT

[ (MAPLE LEAF CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPION

Escalating & Jennifer Neudorf

, Streakin Six
Sixarun 51104

51106 Chickarun
Tres Seis 5193

5197 . Rebs Policy
Our Third Delight T8

5197 . .
Tinys Delight
sl 9%/ g

Escalating

2017 Bay Mare

, Hennessy
Check Him Out T8

5198 Check Her Twice
Kickin Escalation 51105

195 First Down Dash
Imjumpn 51105

99 Jumping Tac Flash
51106

Rider/Owner: Jennifer Neudorf; Breeder: Jose Antonio Flores

TH E R UNDOWN w/Jennifer Neudorf

Escalating, 15.1-15.2 hands, 1,000 Ibs.

BT “She can run in anything, but [ usually run her in a three-piece
twisted dogbone short shank bit loose in her mouth.”

HeabaeAR: Usually nothing, occasionally a tiedown if she’s starting to feel
strung out.

saooLE: Usher

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star Equine

LEG GeAR: Prefers polo wraps because they look more professional but will
use boots if she’s running several horses

sHoes: Shod all the way around. Main farrier is Linden Rohloff but will use
other when traveling.

FeeD: Step 2 Sweet Peak

Hav; Alfalfa hay and cubes

supPLEMENTS: Probiotics, Magnesium, Vetline Race Today & electrolytes,
Zesterra lick tub

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: “I'm @ firm believer in MagnaWave for helping with
overall soreness and making sure they feel their best. | also like to spoil
my horses with poultice, BEMER, wrapping legs and liniment.”
TRaINING/conpiioNiNG: “1 don't like to do that much barrel work with my
finished horses unless | feel they need a little tune up. When I'm riding, |
mostly long trot and then work on making sure that they feel broke and
super soft plus responsive in every part of their body. My main focus is
making sure they are responsive and soft. When it comes to barrels, my
goal is to get every one of my horses to be super easy to run with a point
and go type style. If I make a mistake, [ want them to know their job
enough to cover for me.”

sponsors: B Usher Brand Saddlery, Vetline Equine, The Medicine Shop
Pharmacy-Grand Prairie, Shayna Dyrland Equine Dentistry, GP Brewing
(o and Shining In Town

THANK Yous: Her mom, Jodie; her sponsors and those who make the rodeos
possible.
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Gartner and Rebel Look Lock Up Fall Frenzy Win

Fall Frenzy // Nov. 1-2, 2022, Homedale, ID

Youth Championships
1D 1 Rebel Look

2 FastLaneTo Fame
Dmr Im Kinda Special
Judged By My Fame
Smr French Navy Girl
Rikki Ridge
Rachelsmokinjetolena
JI Solay
Ima Sox Star

10 Goodbye Bae
2D 1Boon Time Dual N

2 (lyde
3 Hesa Fast Gun
4 No Cash ForYou
5 First Patty Payoff
6 Ts MrLone Frost
7
8
9
1

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Gsr Tappin Cat
Lh General Fab
Kid Rock

0 Sugar

Youth Championships

1D 1 Blazin Wright Ta Fame
Pushems Pride
Dualler Dusty
Rachelsmokinjetolena
Ya Wright
Smr French Navy Girl
Patch My Genes
Famous Crescent Moon
Stormy Stinson

1 Maisies Houdini
(I Major Firewater
Miss Fancys Fire Fox
Road Tripping
Rockin On Deck
Sheza French Flit
Ts Frenchmans Leya
Sugar Bar Bucky
Dynamite Confetti

3D 1 Ikes Driftin Playboy
2 Yoda Cat
3 Sadie De Great

2

oooNOoO UL, WNDWOVWONOYUT D WN

Maple Leaf Circuit Finals Continued From Page 39

Maple Leaf Circuit Finals // Nov. 30-Dec. 3, 2022, Regina, Saskatchewan
Maple Leaf Circuit Finals & Year-End Champion: Jennifer Neudorf

Aggregate:
1 Escalating
2 Fame N Red Hot

07 ch.m.

3 Stacey Ruzicka, 60.48, $939; 4 Lane Wills, 60.49, $470

Round 1:
1 Ima Rebel Master

Round 2:
1 Escalating
1 Bringin The Bling

3 Shelby Spielman, 13.81, $626.27; 4 Lynette Broadway, 13.91, $313.13

Round 3:
1 Slicks Sweet Legacy

Round 4:
1 FamesTo Blame

11sor. m.

4 Firecracker Faith Madison Worden 17.82 $341
5 Lo Lo Jones Katie Haylett 17.822 $279
6 Bdb Maczee Whitley Sharp 17.826 $202
Paige Gartner 16.855  $3,804 7 Ticket Linda Roberts 17.83 $155
Sierra Telford 16.881 $3,043 8 Hesa Fast Gun Macey Weldon 17.833 117
Skye Miller 16.92 $2,282 9 Firen Biankus Bug Sarah Abbott 17.833 $117
Skye Miller 16.951  $1,674 4D 1Dinero Fly Away Mary Jo Sample 18.792 $614
Halle Morey 16.961 $1,293 2 Rodeo (assidy Crockett 18.794 $473
Paige Gartner 16.963 $989 3 Last Shasta Berry Tammy Erskine 18.908 $354
Hailey Watson 16.969 $761 4 BetOn Sally Macy Palmer 18.925 $260
Anneliese Mccurry 17.028 $609 5 Shes A Classy Corona Hope Harrison 18.985 $213
Celie Davis 17.047 $456 6 Chairman’s Roan Girl Kaci Lyn Greene 18.987 $154
Shawny Telford 17.075 $304 7 Onemoredaywithyou Chloe Brown 19.021 $107
Abilene Joslin 17.86 $2,536 8 Frenchmans Five Star Tracey Geiger 19.021 $107
Mesa Mackenzie 17.891  $2,029 9 Panzaretta Guy Hayden Johnson 19.029 $83
Macey Weldon 17.894  $1,522
Hailey Watson 17912 $1,116  Warm Up Race
Cassidy Crockett 17.915 $862 1D 1DmrIm Kinda Special Skye Miller 16.819 $650
Austyn Schuknecht 17.925 $659 2 Holybartsrooster Jamie Robertson 16.978 $51
(laire Stanley 17.932 $507 3 JkBudhas Fame Megan Cobb 17.005 $395
Dottie Sandifer 17.941 $406 4 Patch My Genes Dalli Bean 17.009 $302
Glady King 17.957 $304 5 Bolena Rodeo King Gl Sloan Mcfarlane 17.01 $209
Sage Badiola 18.008 $203 6 Maisies Houdini Raimee Pearson 17.047 $139
7 Pushems Pride Ainsley Philippi 17.052 $116
2D 1 Ikes Driftin Playboy Jennifer Larson 17.336 $520
Adyson Wright 16.777  $1,344 2 FastLaneTo Fame Sierra Telford 17.338 $409
Ainsley Philippi 16.849  §$1,034 3 Holeys Comet Kathy Pimentel 17.362 $316
Bailey Robinson 16.864 §775 4 Rachelsmokinjetolena Hailey Watson 17.375 $241
Hailey Watson 16.911 $569 5 Road Tripping Sami Jo Harberd 17.376 $167
Adyson Wright 16.928 $465 6 CpMillie (laudia Brower 17.378 $111
Halle Morey 16.951 $336 7 Oakie Hot Colours Kara Philippi 17.391 $93
Dalli Bean 16.956 $258 3D 1Jimmy Rosie Milburn 17.84 $390
Donna Fowler 16.965 $207 2 (ChexFlash Samantha Portenier 17.841 $306
Ellie Beukelman 16.966 $181 3 Ticket Linda Roberts 17.857 $237
Raimee Pearson 17299 $1,075 4 Cowboys Hooligan Guy Taylor Glaser 17.871 $181
Patrice Stewart 17.303 $827 5 One Smart Senorita Shaney Marts 17.875 $125
Dalli Bean 17.307 $620 6 Sugar Bar Bucky Mackenzie Sprague 17.89 584
Sami Jo Harberd 17.318 $455 7 Scooters Famous Buns Joni White 17.896 $70
Kara Philippi 17.319 $372 4D 10ne Grand Sharock Stacy Fisher 18.857 $297
Marca Taverniti-Robinson 17.327 $269 2 King Allie Dodge 18.93 $§233
Stacey Hamrick 17.331 $207 3 Mdp llluminators Jet Gracie Hemphill 18.939 $180
Mackenzie Sprague 17.335 $165 4 Smart Sunny Boon Kristyn Manjarres 18.941 $138
Stacy Crompton 17.342 $145 5 Glo Docs Fancy Fire Raelee Taylor 18.96 $96
Jennifer Larson 17.782 $806 6 Hannahs Little Lemon Drop  Mackenzi Wilson 19.067 $64
Whitley Sharp 17.809 $620 7 Panzaretta Guy Hannah Johnson 19.103 $53
Amber Hopkins 17.818 $465
Tres Seis-Kickin Escalation, Check Him Out Jennifer Neudorf 55.67 $1,879
Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Shelby Spielman 55.77 $1,409
Tazboonian Rebel-Holys The Master, Pepinics Master Kylie Whiteside Lochlan Christianson ~ 13.81  $1,252.53
2 Bradi Whiteside, 13.91, $939.40; 3 Lynette Brodoway, 13.92, $469.70; 3 Jennifer Neudorf, 13.92, $469.70
Tres Seis-Kickin Escalation, Check Him Out Jennifer Neudorf 13.74  $1,095.96
17 buck. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Six Moons For Nick, Dr Nick Bar Taylor Manning 13.74  $1,095.96
15brm. m.  Slick By Design-Bars Sweet Legacy, Rare Bars Bradi Whiteside 13.69  $1,252.53
2 Stacey Ruzicka, 13.79, $782.83; 2 Lane Wills, 13.79, $782.83; 4 Taylor Manning, 13.87, $313.13
Lions Share Of Fame-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy  Brooke Wills 13.83  $1,252.53
2 Lane Wills, 13.85, $939.40; 3 Lynette Broadway, 13.93, $626.27; 4 Stacey Ruzicka, 14.02, $313.13
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Welsh and Frenchman Fire Fly Dominate BRAT

BRAT - 377 Arena // Dec. 3-4, 2022, Stephenville, TX

Saturday Open
1D 1 Frenchman Fire Fly
2 Boyfriend
Wood Bea French Girl
Misty’s Money Blurr
Blr Sorry Not Sorry
Sundays First Bolt
Cherry
Fate
Snazzyinbeautyjeans
10 JI Rocochet
2D 1Tickit Ta Fame
2 EpicFuture
Crack
Zzmakingmoves
Blr Black Pearl
JetNTa Fame
One Blazin Fire
Fab Fit Fun
Streakin Louie
10 Nemos Corona
3D 1 Ms Hollywood Delight
2 GuninABar
Tsu Pepto Commando
Wicked Intentions
Ms Micha Corona
Junior
Apple
Bf Blazin Hotpants
Miss Frostburns
10 CrZimas Last
4D 1 Salty
2 Pass M Moon
Sedonas Eighty
Tc Lonesome Cougar
Namgis D 74
Mac
Ts Dream Drifter
Toms Texas Cash
Lil Yella Draw
10 Harley
5D 1 Streak Fory Joyous
2 ThisFlings A Bully
3 Imafamouskid
4 Toffee
5 Nat
6 Snooki
7
8
9
1
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Streakin Thru France
Cu R Emotional
Jewel

0 Oklahoma Royal

Sunday Open

1D 1 Frenchman Fire Fly
2 FabFitFun

Vf Nfl Draft

Hemi

Frenchmans Royal

(CFour Tibbie Stinson

Fame Easy Jetolena

Tmflyguysmaznspecial
9 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy
10 SI Fired Up Fame

2D 1 Famous Perkfection

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Amanda Welsh
Natalie Prewitt
Merritt Potter
Ilyssa Riley
Brade Rutledge
Hayva Hawkins
Emma Abbott
Lucas Sad
Angie Wiesen
Lauren Athmann
Renee Sells
Mallee Jones
Emily Williams
Kelsey Thomas
Brade Rutledge
Susan Agnew
Faith Furrow
Kelly Allen
Jolene Jones
Shelby Wagner
Jolie Smith
Marissa Burger
Aimee Williams
Hadley Hubble
Teffanie Rose
Brittany Pierson
Emma Abbott
Jackie Hartt
Jade Neyman
Donna Murphy
Brittany Cowen
Ashleigh Winstead
Elizabeth Scott
April Field
Jennifer Sinyard
Tye Ann Dillingham
Karen Coskrey
Kevin Springer
Ella Cornish
Sydney Arthur
Georgia Jensen
Meredith Davis
Kelly Chapman
Aj Fouche
Mandy Haynes
Ciara Mullins
Rachel Pagan
Summer Evans
Ann White
Alexis Fikes

Amanda Welsh
Kelly Allen
Tillar King
Bobbie Olsen
Sydnee Carter
Kelly Conrado
Faith Furrow
Sydnee Mowry
Anna Stark
Jordan Miller
Maci Mcdonald

15.798
15.846
15.873
15.915
15.924
15.943
15.951
15.959
15.996
16.005
16.301
16.306
16.321
16.338
16.346
16.353
16.357
16.361
16.393
16.394
16.798
16.805
16.828
16.837
16.837
16.844
16.850
16.861
16.867
16.870
17.301
17.304
17.323
17.338
17.342
17.345
17.361
17.365
17.372
17.374
17.814
17.82

17.856
17.859
17.864
17.888
17.889
17.924
17.929
17.933

15.744
15.778
15.827
15.881
15.966
16.014
16.028
16.039
16.071
16.075
16.272

$583.79
$451.11
$344.97
$291.90
$265.36
$212.29
$185.75
$132.68
$106.14

$79.61
$583.79
$451.11
$344.97
$291.90
$265.36
$212.29
$185.75
$132.68
$106.14

$79.61
$583.79
$451.11
$344.97
$279.30
$279.30
$212.29
$185.75
$132.68
$106.14

$79.61
$583.79
$451.11
$344.97
$291.90
$265.36
$212.29
$185.75
$132.68
$106.14

$79.61
$583.79
$451.11
$344.97
$291.90
$265.36
$212.29
$185.75
$132.68
$106.14

$79.61

$517.62
$399.98
$305.86
$258.81
$235.28
$188.22
$164.70
$117.64

$94.11

$70.58
$517.62

(c Smooth

Fortune In Fuel

Hez Simply Fabulous
Zzmakingmoves

Jjs Light My Fire
Skyy Blue

Crack

Running Fast

10 Shez Flyin High Guyz

O oo~y B Wi

3D 1 Famous Cuz Im Frosted

1 Lectronic Boomernic
Fabuloussecretagent
Mega Cowjacked
Wired Treasure
Smooth French Kiss
Spirit

Lovn French Fame
Lkn Miss Jetaroll

O oo NOoON P~ bW

10 Mv Hot Campbell Soup

4D 1Bella
2 Elisha’s Arrow
Tsu Chita Badger
Lollipop
Coco Bongo
Fire Blazin Water
Shining Sugar Bars
Dusty Girl
French Cash Bunny
10 Sedonas Eighty
5D 1 Cw Duallys My Dad
2 Hollywood
Miss Little Honey
Nat
Kita Bug Leo
Victor
TlcSucha Dun
Turtle
Mis Val N Tine
0 Ima Livewire Cat

O ooy U1 B W
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Saturday Youth
1D 1 Em Tru Twist
2 Missdirtymoney
3 JjsLight My Fire
4 I'm A General Flirt
2D 1 Smooth French Kiss
2 Neat Little Nina

3 MsHollywood Delight

4 Wicked Intentions
3D 1Josie Red
2 SsVegas Bomb
3 Moose
4 Bid ASun
4D 1 Kadillac
2 Red Hot Storm
3 Flit DrTruble
4 Marvel

Sunday Youth

1D 11'm A General Flirt
2 Jjs Light My Fire
3 Missdirtymoney
4 Em Tru Twist

2D 1St Rich N Frosty
2 Stella

December 6, 2022

Wendy Suhn

Kayli Morris

Riley Grabowski
Kelsey Thomas
Spring Pennington
Ashley Castleberry
Emily Williams
Sammie Willoughby
Brooke Hickey
Stacey Berry

Jolie Smith
Danielle Bussey
Stacey Berry
Natalie Berryhill
Kylie Wyatt
Courtney Keiser
Amanda Walsh
Aimee Williams
Josey Groves
Jacelyn Dildy
Jenna Ward
Melissa Small
Terran Leatherman
Aubrey Smith
Jenni Barnes
Bently Till

Sidney Templeton
Molly Marton
Elizabeth Scott
Anne Scott

Anna Becky Sauers
Hadley Spence
Mandy Haynes
Jenni Barnes

Amy Harris

Sarah Porter
Carolyn Reeves
Kelli Bryant
Natalie Berryhill

Hadley Spence

Tera Tyler

Spring Pennington
(asen Sears

Kylie Wyatt

Karlee Parker

Jolie Smith

Hadley Hubble
Paige Lafferty

Kyla Mason
Erin-Jean Schneider
(allie Davis-Kreitinger
Lindsey Jo Berend
Jillian Mason
Austin Bednarz
Courtney Keiser

(asen Sears
Spring Pennington
Tera Tyler

Hadley Spence
Tinsley Dillingham
Alexa Aviles

16.284
16.288
16.303
16.308
16.317
16.318
16.322
16.331
16.342
16.747
16.747
16.756
16.763
16.763
16.767
16.769
16.777
16.779
16.78
17.247
17.250
17.254
17.277
17.278
17.289
17.289
17.299
173
17.307
17.764
17.784
17.787
17.789
17.800
17.802
17.806
17.829
17.841
17.845

16.244
16.266
16.289
16.438
16.750
16.772
16.798
16.837
17.247
17.263
17.268
17.273
18.547
18.621
18.633
18.786

16.158
16.317
16.461
16.498
16.718
16.720

$399.98
$305.86
$258.81
$235.28
$188.22
$164.70
$117.64

$94.11

$70.58
$458.80
$458.80
$305.86
$247.04
$247.04
$188.22
$164.70
$117.64

$94.11

$70.58
$517.62
$399.98
$305.86
$258.81
$235.28
$176.46
$176.46
$117.64

$94.11

$70.58
$517.62
$399.98
$305.86
$258.81
$235.28
$188.22
$164.70
$117.64

$94.11

$70.58

$115.50
$89.10
$72.60
$52.80
$115.50
$89.10
$72.60
$52.80
$115.50
$89.10
$72.60
$52.80
$115.50
$89.10
$72.60
$52.80

$115.50
$89.10
$72.60
$52.80
$115.50
$89.10

BRAT Continued on Page 42
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BRAT Continued From Page 41

3 Roany Pony Bentlee Thurman 16.738  $72.60 2 Sedonas Eighty Elizabeth Scott 17307 $79.65
4 Lectronic Boomernic Jolie Smith 16747 $52.80 3 Boonlights Streak Kelly Till 17.350  $64.90
3D 1 Elisha’s Arrow Jenna Ward 17.250  $115.50 4 Sunni Chelsi Cottle 17.598  $47.20
2 Lollipop Terran Leatherman 17.277  $89.10
3 Fire Blazin Water Jenni Barnes 17.289  $62.70  Saturday Senior
3 Shining Sugar Bars Bently Till 17.289  $62.70 1D 1Bayou ATriple Shot Dee Dee Jordan 16204 $73.10
4D 1 Marvel Courtney Keiser 18225 $115.50 2 Tickit Ta Fame Renee Sells 16301 $56.10
2 Stormy Scarlett Proctor 18481 $89.10 3 Streakin Louie Jolene Jones 16393 $40.80
3 Axel Lola Parnell 18.656  $72.60 2D 1BfBlazin Hotpants Jackie Hartt 16.861  $73.10
4 Bb Daylin Caskey 18744 $52.80 2 Docs Rocket Dog Kelly Jones 16930  $56.10
3 Epic Streaker Brandy Hooper 16.957  $40.80

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Wood Bea French Girl Merritt Potter 15.873  $129.50 32 ! %wDDuaIIyB Mé’ Dad ,lt(\nne SCCOtIE Egg? g;g}g
2 BlrSorry Not Sorry Brade Rutledge 15924 $99.90 3 NS ream britter aren Loskrey ’ ’

amgis D 44 Lisa Jo Velliquette 17473 $40.80
3 JIRocochet Lauren Athmann 16.005 58140 4D 1 Feckles Famous Fenchman  Kelly Jones 17.748  $73.10
4 SvSouthern Comfort Denny Ralls 16.098  $59.20 3 Imafamouskid KeIIy Chapman 17'85 6 35 6‘1 0
5 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy Anna Stark 16.103 $0.00 3 lladi M y G'blr; 17951 ; 20,80
6 TrFamous Badger Molly Steffen 16.197 $0.00 Mareafiadiesman ary Gibbs ' ’
2D 1 Lyke My French Fling Abby Fields 16.405  $129.50  Sunday Senior
2 VENfl Draft Tillar King 16.412  $99.90 1D 1CFourTibbie Stinson Kelly Conrado 16.014  $108.00
3 Little Rowdy Rey Chelsea Wells 16.465  $81.40 2 Ditto Mary Walker 16.241  $72.00
4 Kold Feet (Cadyn Luedemann 16.533  $59.20 2D 1BfBlazin Hotpants Jackie Hartt 16551  $77.40
5 Mv Kool Diva Tillar King 16.543 $0.00 2 Bugs Blue Blazes Jacque Woolman 16.626  $59.40
3D 1Dm Streak Aboo Scamper Cole 16.888  $129.50 3 Perks Gotta Gun Karen Coskrey 16.942  $43.20
2 Dashin Quick Royal Aimee Williams 16.921  $99.90 3D 1Docs Rocket Dog Kelly Jones 17138 $77.40
3 MjrGirls Night Out Aimee Williams 16930  $81.40 2 TsDream Drifter Karen Coskrey 17326 $59.40
4 Mv Famous Margarita Josey Groves 16.933  $59.20 3 Boogies Moon Pie Elaine Foreman 17.45 $43.20
5 Kn Fabulous Six Moon Grace Kelley 16.972 $0.00 4D 1Shammy Marda Olson 17542 $77.40
4D 1 Korina Forkland Brenna Riley 17.429  $129.50 2 SocksOLena Kathy Doggett 17.634  $59.40
2 Sunni Chelsi Cottle 17.5 $99.90 3 Kn Flashy N Fabulous Brandy Hooper 17.644  $43.20
3 ASmart Affair Shandel Miller 17.622  $81.40 . .
- Saturday Painted Ponies
4 Jbs Money Maker Kristian Boegner 17.66 $59.20 3p Su nﬂ ays First Bolt Hayva Hawkins 15.943 $69
2 Kicker Mindy Holloway 16.009 $46

Sunday Adult : :

101 Fab Fit Fun Kelly Allen 15778 $103.25 2'1’ ! S”.yks"t ) E”“z“VHP'em“ j6a8 5;;;
2 VENfl Draft Tillar King 15827 ST965 o chyerigory Ko ot 6
3 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy Anna Stark 16.071  $64.90 3D 1 LS gas bom yia Mason )

ollipop Terran Leatherman 17.468 %69
4 AHero Spotted Lauren Howe 16.183  $47.20 5 My Country Rose Mindy Benson 17773 $46
2D 1Zzmakingmoves Kelsey Thomas 16308  $103.25 y y y '
2 SkyyBlue Ashley Castleberry 16318  $79.65  Sunday Painted Ponies
3 Crack Emily Williams 16322 $64.90 1D 1A Hero Spotted Lauren Howe 16.183 §72
4 (hasin Rosie Jennifer Cullen 16479 $47.20 2 First Down Vegas Amy Dillingham 16.546 $48

3D 1 Mv Hot Campbell Soup Josey Groves 1678 $103.25 3D 1Lollipop Terran Leatherman 17.277 §72
2 Fate Lucas Sad 16.784  $79.65 2 SsVegas Bomb Kyla Mason 17.32 $48
3 Pocos Silver Sugar Mia Redman 16.785  $64.90 4D 1Sugar Bar Dash Jessica Huntington 17.687 $72
4 Dashin Quick Royal Aimee Williams 16.883  $47.20 2 Poco Rock Princess Bill Zahirniak 17.707 $48

4D 1 Dusty Girl Sidney Templeton 17.299  $103.25

One of the most underrated
secrets to success is to start

before you're ready.

— Marie Forleo

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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OKC Futurity This Week!

This week from Wednesday, December 7th through Sunday, December 11th the OKC
Futurity will be happening in the Jim Norick Arena at the Oklahoma City Fairgrounds.

The event will kick off Wednesday, with the Derby and Futurity followed by the Slot
Race for the spectacular 3 year olds that evening. On Thursday the Rookie Futurity for
all the 3 & 4 year old futurity horses begins followed by Horse Sale demonstrations
that evening. Friday is the 2nd Go of the Derby & Futurity followed that evening by the
Horse Sale. Saturday, December 10th will be the 2nd Go Round of the Rookie Futurity
followed by the American Qualifer/Sweepstakes/3D Youth that evening. And finally
Finals Day is on Sunday! There will be $160k added between all the added money and
stallion money available for the different classes combined.

The webcast will be carried on www. OKCFuturity.com. The draws, results, informa-
tion on the horse sale and more is available there too! Lots of info on their Facebook
page too at “OKC Futurity."

Champions crowned at Wrangler
National Finals Breakaway Roping

The third annual Wrangler National Finals Breakaway Roping presented by Teton
Ridge came to a close on Wednesday with fast-paced emotional action.

Taylor Munsell, the 2019 college champion from Alva, Oklahoma, set the pace in
round six at 2.1 seconds for her second win in the 10-head competition. Munsell
also tied with J.J. Hampton for the win in round 10. It was the first time in 2022 that

It is easier to
move from failure
to success than

from excuses to
SUCCess.

— John C Maxwell

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Hampton got to make the victory lap, but the third final round win for the veteran
roper from Stephenville, Texas resident. She also won round 10 in 2020 and 2021.

Round seven saw Joey Williams break the 2.0 second mark. Williams, from Volborg,
Montana, stopped the clock in 1.9 seconds for the win. Round eight got even faster as
world standings leader Martha Angelone got the win at 1.8. That added $5,080 to her
impressive earnings and put the seal on her 2022 world championship. It also earned
her the Betty Gayle Copper Fast Time Award from the National Cowgirl Hall of Fame.
She finished the season with $130,303 and earned her first world title.

“This is awesome,” Angelone said. “I left Virginia with nothing. When they started
adding breakaway roping to the pro rodeos, I set a goal to go to as many as | could,
win as much as | could and get a world title.”

(adee Williams from Weatherford, Texas, won the event championship by roping
10 calves in 31.9 seconds to get the second most prestigious title in rodeo. Williams
grew up in Montana as Cadee Tew, married a Texan and now she and her family spend
summers in Montana and compete at rodeos there.

“We all knew that Martha was going to win it (the world title) so going for the
average was the next goal.”Williams said. “My mare is just seven years old, so this was
areal test. We do this as a family, so it’s a win for the whole family.”

The big money winner in the South Point Arena was Cheyanne Guillory, from Kings-
ton, Oklahoma who collected $27,037.

Total On 10:

1, Cadee Williams, Weatherford, Texas, 31.90, $13,866. 2, Lari Dee Guy, Abilene, Texas,
40.1, $11,250. (on nine) 3, Cheyenne Guillory, Kingston, Okla., $8,895. 4, Beau Peter-

son, Council Grove, Kan., 36.3, $6,541. 5, Erin Johnson, Fowler, Colo., 43.40, $4,709. 6,
Joey Williams, Volborg, Mont., 50.5, $3,401. 7, Josie Conner, lowa, La., 51.7, $2,355. 8,
(on eight) Taylor Munsell, Alva, Okla., 19.9, $1,308

Seasoned, Consistent Youth Barrel Mare

S

Perkster-JK Lonesum Kitfy, JK Copper Bruce

$25,000 - 13 year old gray mare - Seasoned, Consistent Youth Suitable!

This mare has been hauled and won money in all levels of competition from
jackpots, youth rodeos, amateur rodeos and anything in-between. Push style and
very consistent. 1D/2D harse. Runs in mud, large or small pattern doesn't matfer.
Raised in South Dakota. She is sound and requires no maintenance.

She catches, loads, hauls and stands at the trailer all day. Goes with all horses
and takes care of herself. Stands well for the famier. We have used her in the
pasture to chase cows, roped on her, and have ridden her on wagon trains, She
would be a perfect youth, high school, or college horse. She would even be a nice
horse for the weekend jackpotter as she doesn'l care fo be hauled alone. Will run
poles as well. Agood home is a must. Please no tire kickers. Videos available.
Contact Shannon Fagerhaug - Shannongsm@hotmail.com - (605) 933-0997
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2022)

s. @, Peding (A Legendary Guy) A Guy With Proof Nicks Blazin Legend Heza Nick Bar Wi Patti Hovland 651.764.0751 $7,000
pal. f. Name Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Docs Royal Kat Gal Pocos Royal Kid 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $12,500
pal. @ Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
s. f. Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Sandy On The Rocks Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
S. c. Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn.tob. 's. Pending CCs Last Warrior KAB My Blushing Money My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Indian Skip My Indian Money APHA MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $3,500
brn. S. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
bay s. Chasin Time Chasin Aces N Fame The Lion Queen Highly Visible NC Gina Rollins 336.622.5394 $7,500
s. c. Name Pending Dash Ta Fame Six French Smooches  Frenchmans Fabulous X Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. S. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,500
s. s. Name Pending Fletch That Cat Athenas Pick Five Pick Athenas Five KS Cd Performance Horses, Llc 806.477.0603 $7,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
brn. m. Nitrolicious No Cash Back Nitros My Dad Nitro Dual Doc ID Nichole Marshall Drake 208.615.0312 $4,800
red . m. Wagon Full Of Scotch Nz Scotch Time Downright PYC PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Cd Performance Horses, Llc 806.477.0603  $10,000
S. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
ch. f. Name Pending RR Mistakelly Six French Smooches  Frenchmans Fabulous X Terri Lamp 979.885.9544 Call
s. s. CPH Rene By Design Slick By Design Totally A Rene Rene Dan Jet OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
s. f. Pending Slick By Design Firewater Rona Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
S. [ Pending The Kandyman StreakinVegasDancer  French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $17,500
pal. @ Pending This Guyz A Keeper Happys Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 Call
pal. c. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
bay m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
Yearling (2021) |
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. g. KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $9,500
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay f. GC Fabulous Fiesta Fiestas Gotta Gun KN Fabulous Janie Frenchmans Fabulous X Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 $8,500
s. g. Bold Jester French Streakin Jess Bold And Famous Dash Ta Fame ND Renae Smith 406.480.4164 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
m. blk.  Kitty Leroy High On Corona KLC Phyllis Scaten Eddie MT  Jana Thornton 406.697.0614 $4,000
buck. s. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
buck. ® Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
S. S. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame T Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
s. m. One Slick Jewel Slick By Design Winds April Perk Dash For Perks X Candace Pratt 940.395.5521  $12,500
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
blk. g. One Slick Richard Slick By Design Fiery Contender Title Contender TX Terry Vogel 940.368.1733  $20,000
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis TX Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
brn. g. GC Strawflyin Design Slick By Design Strawflyin Ta Fame Strawflyin Buds X Gwen Cumbie 325.575.3343 Call
s. m. CPH Smooth Lil Luna VF Smooth N Rare Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $5,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Two-Year-0ld (2020)

bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $25,000
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $10,000
bay SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
bay g Fabulous Sir Crow Fabulous Golden Jet Whose Dat Mega Bunny Whose Dat Bunny X Darlene Hopkins 940.256.3625 $6,500
pal. s. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
s. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis TX Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
bay m. CPH Mistakellys Diva RR Mistakelly Jet Deck Diva Written Creek Henry OH  Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 Call
bay f. Designer Bully Slick By Design Butterfly Bully Bully Bullion WY  Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115 $16,000
S. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
s. c. Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB)  OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
Three-Year-Olds (2019) ‘ ‘ |
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar > Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
brn. f. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $17,000
s. s. Zahirs N Style Smooth Talkin Style Cat Zahir High Brow Cat KS Cd Performance Horses, Lic ~ 806.477.0603 $25,000
S. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $10,000
s. g. Dominos Jet Worm Zan Parr Colonel Jet Dominos Worm Stinkys Domino KS Cd Performance Horses, Llc 806.477.0603 $15,000
Four-Year-Olds (2018) ‘ ‘ |
bay m. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion X Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
ar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $8,000
bay m. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
s. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes > Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
S. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $12,000
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
buck. m. Driftin Topaz Jesses Topaz Driftwood Spook DW Driftwood Cowboy TX Jenny Alred 940.626.9304 $25,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
blk. m. Royally Redesigned Slick By Design SorrylCantStoptoChat  Pritzi Dash MT  Jessica Bliss 406.788.7707 $20,000

1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
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2014 s. g.
2016 gr. f.

2014 s. m
2016 blk. m.

2016 bayrrs.

2004 buck. m.

2013 bay

2014 s.

2015 brn.

2010s.
2015s.
2013 s.

9
g
g
2016 bay g.
m
m

g
2016 bay m.
m

2017 redn

2015 bay

2016 s.

2015 bay

2017 s.

g
g
2017 brn. g.
m
m.

2017 s. g.
2011 pal. m.
2016 bay g.
Broodmares
S. 2001
blk. 2005
bay 2012
s. 2011
s. 2008
bay 2013
2008
pal. 1998
bay 2013
s. 2005

Frosted Moon Bug
CEO Wind N Your Sail
Dashing Sugar Shaker
Dreams Secrets (APHA)
French Streakintoar
Mare

JL Foreward

CRB Big Britches
Salute Ta Soldier
Judge Rare Jet
Judjette

PC Frenchmans Whiz
Sun Kissed Mach 1
DWKTheyllPutYouAway
SF King Chick

Drive By Fame

Shawne KYL Frost

Our Tru Design

Peppys Streak Of Fame
Hope Shes Packin

TP | Wont Back Down
Fames Cowgirl Queen

Ditto Theory

Firen Moonlight (in foal to Guys Easy .
Go Casha Jet Go (Open)

DTF Fast Lane

Blaze One Up

RC Reserve (in foal to Slick By Design)
Nosey Nora

Rona Rarity

Miss Golden Express

KRS Stoli My Heart

(In foal to Chasin Misty)

Chrome Contender (Open - Broke)

Brays Moon Bug

CEO

Dash Ta Fame

Dream Secrets
French Streaktovegas
Grade

JL Siroco

JL Siroco

John Fame

Judge Cash

Judge Cash

PC Frenchmans Hayday
PC Frenchmans Hayday
Prime Talent

Ricco King Hancock
Sharshone

Shawne Bug Leo
Slick By Design
Streaking Ta Fame
Sun Frosted Rocket
The Red Dasher
Tricks Dashin Bandit

Van Zant

Alive N Firen
Darkelly

Dash Ta Fame

En Flano

Fastnfierce
Justaheartofawarrior
King Corona

Sparkin Express

Stoli

Title Contender

Your struggles

— Arnold Schwarzenegger

BARREL RACING REPORT

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...)

NF French Kizzi
Wind N My Sails
Baby Likes To Rocket
Judys Jewel

Got Roses

Turning Pages
Diva Design

Ta Turn N Burn
Rare Jets Marie
Regers Brandi
Whizzin Becky
Famous Trip
Leona Driver

Wil Mils Chick
Winsome Fame
Instant Frost
TwoTruSugarbrats
Starlights Wonder
Katys Luck

MS PLayin Stylish
McCues Cowgirl Queen

Taint Misbehavin

Go Misty Moonlight

Go A Pop Aye Top Again
SR Nicoles Fast Lane
Sobefine

Sweet Gypsy Lady
Shakem Up Trish
Dancers Rarity

May Golden

Dinah Mitey

Rare Jets Marie

Frenchmans Guy
Okey Dokey Dale
Whatta Band
Judys Lineage
Preferred Pay

Maskrulah

New Design

Silver Creek Special
Rare Jet Extremes
Regers He Might
Gold Rush Whiz
Holy Bart

My Designated Driver
Little Trona

Dash Ta Fame
Dexter Hawkeye
Firewater Twist RB
Starlights Joy
Eternal Mount
Playin Stylish

Rebel King McCue

Prime Talent

Osceola Warrior
Man Called Ben
Lanes Leinster
Ten Speeder
Judge Cash

Royal Shake Em
Rare Jet

Golden Three Bars
Heza Fast Dash

Rare Jet Extremes

MT
OK
ID
X
AR
GA
MT
MT
AZ
KS
KS
TX

FL
OK
TX
FL
WA
X
GA
X
GA
OK

FL
OR
ut
MT
TN
KS
X
KS
MS

KS

Cally Goins

Carol Keith

Sue Smith
Ashleigh Lewis
Konnie Estes
Taylor Ruby Carver
Cally Goins

Cally Goins

Becky Cundall
Teagarden Quarter Horses
Sue

Kelly Mudd

Maria Huenink
Brandee Barnes
Lakota Stukcy
Maryellen Absher
Brandee Barnes
Pam Tuttle
Jolene Jones
Taylor Ruby Carver
Maryellen Absher
Taylor Ruby Carver

Rachel Lenson

Brandee Barnes
Jenna Black
Darian Burt
Darcy Anderson
Charline Lenagar
Saundra Shirley
Martha Reyenga

Cd Performance Horses, Llc

Mechelle Smith

Teagarden Quarter Horses

406.431.4425
405.826.5988
208.520.1260
713.249.0912
870.321.0106
912.253.8621
406.431.4425
406.431.4425
480.241.1386
913.837.6787
952.250.5174
337.274.1011
605.321.2101
904.769.8577
620.451.0120
512.237.0259
904.769.8577
360.888.2218
940.577.7919
912.253.8621
512.237.0259
912.253.8621
405.444.4033

904.769.8577
503.679.0574
801.699.3630
406.431.1405
901.734.3378
785.217.8918
318.560.7583
806.477.0603
601.310.0106

913.837.6787

Call
$10,000
$50,000
$25,000
$15,000
$9,000
Call
Call
$12,500
Call
Call
$20,000
$17,000
$13,500
$15,000
$12,500
$5,000
$20,000
Call
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$13,500

$5,000
$7,000
$45,000
$2,500
$14,000
$4,500
$5,000
$5,000
$8,500

$1,750
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HEADIN’ FOR HOME

go through. My personal Christmas feeling would be joy. | have always loved
Christmas. Even when things were pretty yucky growing up in my family,
other people were generally pretty nice.....and | needed that.

| discovered there was no Santa early in life, so that wasn't it. (If you still believe
in Santa, please call me. | can help you with that!). It was more the good will in
others | was so attracted to.

At 19, | asked Jesus to be my Lord and, from that day, Christmas took on a whole
new, wonderful meaning! | wasn't alone any more. | had a new family in the Lord.
And as the years go by, the peace, love and joy to be experienced with Jesus grows
and grows.

As we draw closer to Christmas, there can be a plethora of emotions that we

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

Love, joy, peace. Three words you'll read on most Christmas cards, and a small
part of the fruit of the Spirit listed in Gal. 5:22 that belong to us!

Arm yourselves with ALL nine of those fruit, and as you are out and about,
shower people around you with it! | guarantee, if you do, you will be more blessed
than they! And you never know, one of those people may really need what you have
to give... like | did!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

12/6-12/11 OKC Futurity Oklahoma City, 0K BBR okcfuturity.com
12/8-12/11 All In Race 2 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/10 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
12/10 Hadley Arena Fall Series Canon City, CO (athi Hadley 719.371.4043
12/10-12/11 Triangle Cross Winter Series #2 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
12/12 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
12/15-12/17 The Equity Jingle Bell Classic Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
12/18/22 NBHA KS07 Scott City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
12/31/22 Mile Hi Parker, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
12/30-1 Barrel Bash Carthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
12/31 Mile Hi Parker, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
1/5-1/7 GTBRA - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL GTBRA GTBRA.com
117 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
1/14-115 Triangle Cross Winter Series #3 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
114 NBHA KS07/SBRA Dodge City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
1/14 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
1/14-1/15 Mile Hi Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
117 SECCC & LCCBuckle Series Lamar, CO Seccc 719.688.9024
2/2-2/4 GTBRA - Perry Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
2/4-2/5 Mile Hi (astle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
2/9-2/11 GTBRA - Kinder Kinder, LA GTBRA GTBRA.com
2/M AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
2/11-2/12 Triangle Cross Winter Series #4 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
2/21 SECC & LCC Buckle Series Lamar, CO SECCC 719.688.9024
221 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
2/25-2/26 #Noexcuses Connie Combs Clinic Amarillo, TX Natasha Zunck 575.513.0066
3/4-3/5 Triangle Cross Winter Series #5 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
3/4-3/5 Mile Hi (astle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
3 AOL Barrel Race Amarillo, TX Jennifer Fagan 806.433.4926
3/14 SECC Buckle Winter Series Lamar, CO LCCEquine Club 719.688.9024
3/23-3/25 GTBRA - Perry Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
3/25-3/26 Mile Hi's 11Th Annual Nfr Challenge (astle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
3/25-3/26 Triangle Cross Winter Series #6 McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
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